Complete One Each System S The information you p for secondary purpose [Privacy Law, s.15.04	Form for ervice Event rovide may be used is (1) (m), Wis. Stats.]	TANK S FO DO	YSTEM SE ASSESSI CHE UND ABC R PORTIONS NOT APPLY,	ERVICE A MENT REI ECK ONE: DERGROU DERGROU DVEGROU OVEGROU OF THE FO CHECK TH	ND CLOS PORT IND IND ORM THAT E 'N/A' BOX	URE <u>RE</u> Wis Pro Bur Tan P.O Mac	TURN COMPLETED consin Department fessional Services eau of Petroleum P ks . Box 7837 lison, WI 53707-783	CHECKLIST TO: of Safety and roducts and
Part A – To be	completed by	contractor	r performir	ng repair	or closure	9		
A. TYPE OF SERV Indicate portio	TICE CLOSU n of system being fill Tank	RE REI serviced if a <u>r</u> Piping	PAIR/UPGRA epair, <u>upgrad</u> Trai	DE D CH e or <u>change</u> nsition/conta	ANGE-IN-SE <u>-in-service</u> is inment sump	RVICE being perform being Derform	JUL med ill bucket	1/0 2013 enser
B. IDENTIFICATIO	N (Please Print	)						
1. Facility Name	CE			2. Owner MELVIN K	PP			
Facility Street Addr	ess (not P.O. Box VE	;)		3. Contac OWNER	t Name			Job Title
Municipality Maili		4		ng A 8031 W V	ddress LLARD AVE			
	e 🗌 Town of:			Post Offic MILWAU	e (EE, WI 532	18	State	e Z ip Code
Zip Code 53218	County MILWAUK	EE	3	County MILWAUK	(EE		Telephone No. (inclu ( 414 ) 527-3	ide area code) <b>417</b>
4. Primary Service	Contractor Sectio	n A above		Service C	Contractor St	reet Address		
Service Contracto	Telephone No. (i	include area co	ode)	Service C	Contractor Cit	ty, State, Zip	Code	
		alata fan all ag		(00)	l	An and a second second		
a b		d d	e e	f i		9	h	
	Tank	Piping	Tank		Release	- System	If "Yes" to "g", Then Sp	ecify Source & Cause
Tank ID # Closu	e <sup>1</sup> Material of Construction	Material of Construction	Capacity (gallons)	Contents <sup>2</sup>	(e.g. holes, connecti	cracks, loose ion, etc)?	Source of Release <sup>3</sup>	Cause of Release <sup>4</sup>
301756 P	COATED STEEL	Steel	3000	LG	ΠY		P	UNK
301757 P	John EL	Steel	8000	UG	ØΥ		P	UNK
1335793 P	COATED STEEL	Steel	500	WO	ΠY	MN		<u> </u>
					ΠY			
ti	ber glass	> <b>,</b>			ΠY			
	0				ΠY			
<ol> <li>Indicate type of cl</li> <li>Indicate type of pi</li> <li>PX = Premix, WO =</li> </ol>	osure: P = Perman oduct: DL = Diesel Waste/Used Motor	ent, TOS = Tem , LG = Leaded ( Oil, FCHZW = F	nporarily Out-of Gasoline, UG = Flammable/Con	f-Service, CIF = Unleaded G nbustible Haz	? = Closure In- asoline, FO = ardous Waste,	Place Fuel Oil, GH = , OC = Other C	= Gasohol, AF = Aviation Chemical (indicate the che	Fuel, K = Kerosene, mical name(s):
CAS number(s): 3. Source of release 4. Cause of release 5. Has release be	: T = tank, P = pipi S = spill, O = over en reported to the	ng, D = dispens fill, POMD = ph Department o	ser, STP = sub sisical or mecha of Natural Res	mersible turbi anical damage sources?	ne pump, DP e, C≓ corrosio Yes	= delivery prob on, IP = installa	olem, O = other, UNK = ation problem, O = other, Release not evident a	Unknown UNK = Unknown at this time
<ul> <li>D. CLOSURES ( Written notificat All local permits</li> <li>I UST Form E <u>NOTE</u>: TANK I CHANGE-IN-SI</li> </ul>	Check applicable ion was provided were obtained be RS-7437 or A NVENTORY FOR ERVICE CHECKL	e box at right to the local ag efore beginning ST Form ERS RM ERS-7437 IST	in response lent 5 days in g closure. b-8731 filed by or ERS-8731	to all staten advance of owner with SIGNED BY	nents in sec closure date. DN DSPS indica THE OWNE	tion D)		✓ □ N □ NA ACH CLOSURE or
	RARILY OUT-OF	-SERVICE					Remover	Inspector NA
a. Produc	lines drained into	o tank (or othe	r container) a	nd liquid ren	noved and			
b. All proc	uct removed to b	ottom of suctio	n line, OR		ioveu, anu			
c. All proc	uct removed to w	ithin 1" of botto	om.					
2. Fill pipe,	jauge pipe, tank t	ruck vapor rec	overy fittings,	, and vapor i	eturn lines c	apped.		
3. All produc	t lines at the islar	nas or pumps l	ocated elsew	here are ren	noved and ca	apped, OR		

۰.

4. Dispensers/pumps left in place but locked and po	wer disconnected.		
5. Vent lines left open.			
6. Inventory form filed indicating temporarily out-of-	service (TOS) closure.		
D.2. CLOSURE BY REMOVAL OR IN-PLACE			1
1. General Requirements			4
a. Product from piping drained into tank (or other	container).		
b. Piping disconnected from tank and removed.			
c. All liquid and residue removed from tank using	explosion-proof pumps or hand pumps.		
d. All pump motors and suction hoses bonded to	ank or otherwise grounded.		
<ul> <li>e. Fill pipes, gauge pipes, vapor recovery connect removed.</li> </ul>	tions, submersible pumps and other fixtu	res 🔳Y 🗍 N 🤤	
f. Vent lines left connected until tanks purged.	، ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	YUNY	
g. Tank openings temporarily plugged so vapors	exit through vent.	Y IN (	BRY CIN C
h. Tank atmosphere reduced to 10% of the lower	flammable range (LEL) - see Section E.	Y IN I	
2. Specific Closure-by-Removal Requirements			
a. Tank removed from excavation after PURGING	/INERTING; placed on level ground and		MAY IN : D
blocked to prevent movement.			
b. Tank cleaned before being removed from site.			MYTIN
c. Tank labeled in 2" high letters after removal bu	before being moved from site.		
NOTE: COMPLETE TANK LABELING SHOULD INCLU CONTENTS: VAPOR STATE: VAPOR FREEING TREAT	DE WARNING AGAINST REUSE; FORMER MENT: DATE		<u> </u>
d. Tank vent hole (1/8" in uppermost part of tank)	installed prior to moving the tank from si	te. TY N	
e. Site security is provided while the excavation is	open.		
3. Specific Closure-In-Place Requirements			
NOTE: CLOSURES IN-PLACE ARE ONLY ALLOWED	VITH THE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF	THE DEPARTMENT OF SA	FETY AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (DSPS) OR LOCAL AGEN	Г.		
a. Talk property cleaned to remove all sludge and			
b. Solid inen material (sand, cyclone boller slag, c tank filled	or pea gravel recommended) introduced a	and <u>UY</u> UN	
c. Vent line disconnected or removed			
d. Inventory form filed by owner with the DSPS in	dicating closure in-place		
E. REPAIR, UPGRADE OB CHANGE-IN-SERVICE	alouting olobare in place.		
Written notification was provided to the local agent 5 c	avs in advance of service date	Πv	
All local permits were obtained before beginning servi		⊣√'	
Form ERS-7437 or ERS-8731 filed by owner with the	DSPS indicating change-in-service	H'	
F. METHOD OF VAPOR FREEING OF TANK			
Displacement of vapors by eductor or diffused air bl	ower.		
Eductor driven by compressed air, bonded and drop	tube left in place; vapors discharged min	nimum of 12 feet above or	nund
Diffused air blower bonded and drop tube removed.	Air pressure not exceeding 5 psig.		ound.
Inert gas using dry ice or liquid carbon dioxide.			
Inert gas using CO <sub>2</sub> or N <sub>2</sub> <u>NOTE</u> : INERT GASSES	PRODUCE AN OXYGEN DEFICIENT A	TMOSPHERE. LEL ME	TERS MAY NOT
FUNCTION ACCURATELY. THE TANK MAY NOT	BE ENTERED IN THIS STATE WITHO	UT SPECIAL EQUIPMEN	IT.
Gas infroduced under low prossure not to even of F	hear the bottom of the tank at the end of the	the tank opposite the vent	•
Readings of 10% or less of the lower flammable ran	psig to reduce static electricity. Gas intro	oducing device grounded.	
Tank atmosphere monitored for flammable or comb	ge (LEL) or 0% oxygen obtained before i	removing tank from groun	d.
Calibrate combustible das indicator and/or oxygen r	neter prior to upo. Drep tube removed and	eaning and cutting.	<b>—</b> .
monitored at bottom, middle and upper portion of ta	neter prior to use. Drop tube removed pr	for to checking atmosphered	re. Tank space
G. REMOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION			
JON J HELLER	14 Juli	42281	12-10-2012
Remover/Cleaner Name (print)	mover/Cleaner Signature	Certification No.	Date Signed
I attest that the procedures and information which I have provide	d as the tank closure contractor are correct ar	d comply with Comm 10.	Balo bighto
Company expected to perform soil contamination assess	ment HELLER'S JUNK REMOVAL		
H. INSPECTOR INFORMATION	11 ~ 1	می هور در از میباری افغانی این است وی وی این اور این این اور این این اور این این اور این این این این این این ای این این این این این این این این این این	
1 Rouge NI and 1	11.4 L		
Inspector Name (minu)	711	262487	NIA
	inspector Signature	Inspector Cert #	LPO Agency #:
4020- MEA	7/2 225 0050		
FDID # For Location Where Inspection Defensed	162-215-8139		10/12
- Signification where inspection Penomed	Inspector Telephone Number	Dat	te Signed

-

Part B – To be completed by environmental professional

# Submit original Part B to the WDNR along with a copy of Part A

. IANK-3131EW 311E A33E33WENT (	Т	A	N۲	(-S)	/ST	EM	SI	TE	AS	SE	SS	ME	NT	(TSS	SA	
---------------------------------	---	---	----	------	-----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	------	----	--

Site Name: KIPP'S AUTO SERVICE

Address: 5507 W HAMPTON AVE, MILWAUKEE WI 53218

Note: Site name and address must match with Part A Section 1.

To determine if a TSSA is required, see Comm 10 and section II part B of ASSESSMENT AND REPORTING OF SUSPECTED AND OBVIOUS RELEASES FROM UNDERGROUND AND ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEMS. If a TSSA is required, then follow the procedures detailed in ASSESSMENT AND REPORTING OF SUSPECTED AND OBVIOUS

RELEASES FROM UNDERGROUND AND ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEMS.

#### 1. Site Information

a. Has there been a previously documented release at this site?

If yes, provide the DSPS #\_\_\_\_\_, or DNR BRRT's #\_\_\_\_\_

b. Number of active tanks<sup>1</sup> at facility prior to completion of current services USTs \_\_\_\_\_ ASTs \_\_\_\_\_

(NOTE 1: Do not include previously closed systems or system components.)

c. Excavation/trench dimensions (in feet). (Photos must be provided.)

EXCAVATION/TRENCH #	LENGTH	WIDTH	DEPTH
1	30 FEET	25 FEET	10 FEET
2	6 FEET	6 FEET	6 FEET

2. Visual Excavation/Trench Inspection (Photos must be provided for "Yes" responses, except item b.)

Do any of the following conditions exist in or about the excavation(s)?

a. Stained soils:	🔳 Y 🗌 N	b. Petroleum odor:	🔳 Y 🗌 N	c. Water In excavation/trench:	🔳 Y 🗌 N
-------------------	---------	--------------------	---------	--------------------------------	---------

d. Free product in the excavation/trench: Y IN e. Sheen or free product on water: Y N

3. Geology/Hydrogeology a. Depth to groundwater\_\_\_5\_\_\_\_

5 feet b. Indicate type of geology<sup>2</sup> C

(Note 2: Use these symbols individually or in combination as appropriate: C = Clay, SLT = Silt, S = Sand, Gr = Gravel)4. Receptors

a. Water supply well(s) within 250 feet of the facility? 
Y

b. Surface water(s) within 1000 feet of the facility? 
Y IN If yes, specify \_\_\_\_\_

5. Sampling

a. Follow the procedures detailed in ASSESSMENT AND REPORTING OF SUSPECTED AND OBVIOUS RELEASES FROM UNDERGROUND AND ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEMS.

b. Complete Tables 1 and 2 as appropriate. (Attach chain-of-custody and laboratory analytical reports.)

c. Attach a detailed map of site features and sample locations.

J. NOTE RELEVANT OBSERVATIONS, SPECIFIC PROBLEMS OR CONCERNS BELOW

BOTH THE 3000 AND THE 8000 GALLON TANKS WERE MORE THAN 70 % SUBMERGED. THE 8000 GALLON TANK HAD LESS THAN 24 INCHES OF PRODUCT/WATER AND THE 3000 GALLON TANK HAD LESS THAN 20 INCHES OF PRODUCT/WATER. I WOULD CONCLUDE THAT THE TANKS WERE NOT LEAKING. THE THREE TANKS REMOVED FROM THE SITE ALL HAD GALVINIZED THREADED STEEL PIPING.

TABLE 1	SOIL FIELD SCREENING &	GRO/D	RO LAB	ORATO	RY ANA	LYTICAL RES	SULTS-FOR PE	TROLEUM P	RODUCTS
Sample ID	Sample Location & Soil/Geologic	Sa	mple Colle	ction Met	hod	Depth Below	Field Screening	GRO	DRO
#	Description	Grab	Shelby Tube	Direct Push	Split Spoon	(feet)	Result (ppm)	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)
4071954001	tank excavation east side wall	×				5 feet below grade	na	10.4	
4071954002	pump island east side wall	×				5 feet below grade	na	108	
4071954003	pump island west side wall	×				5 feet below grade	na	34.6	
4071954004	tank excavation west side wall	×				5 feet below grade	na	152	
4071954005	tank excavation south side wall	×				5 feet below grade	па	302	
4071954006	tank excavation at vent	×				5 feet below grade	na	-3.3	
4071954007	waste oil south side wall	×				5 feet below grade	na	-3.2	72.2
4071954008	waste oil north side wall	×	$\Box$			5 feet below grade	na	847	4140
						· ·			
					Π				

# TABLE 2 SOIL LABORATORY ANALYTICAL RESULTS-FOR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

Sample ID #	BENZENE	TOLUENE	ETHYLBENZENE	MTBE	TRIMETHYL - BENZENES (TOTAL)	XYLENES (TOTAL)	NAPHTHALENE
	ug/kg	ug/kg	ug/kg	ug/kg	ug/kg	ug/kg	ug/kg
4071954001	-25	-25	-25	-25	-25	-50	-25
4071954002	-25	-25	-25	-25	278	503	238
4071954003	-25	-25	118	-25	124.9	36.8	293
4071954004	-25	-25	555	65.2	692	478	983
4071954005	-100	-100	-100	-100	565	680	500
4071954006	-25	-25	-25	-25	58	-50	-25
4071954007	-25	-25	-25	-25	359	-50	59.7
4071954008	-250	-250	3120	-250	85890	7700	11400

## K. TANK-SYSTEM SITE ASSESSMENT INFORMATION

As a tank-system site assessor certified under Wis. Admin. Code section Comm 5.83, it is my opinion that there is no indication of a release of a regulated substance to the environment.

Sampling at the site indicates there has been a release to the environment. Pursuant to Wis. Admin. Code section Comm 10.585 (2) (a) and Wis. Stats. section 292.11 (2) (a), the owner or operator or contractor performing work under chapter Comm 10 shall immediately report any release of a regulated substance to the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources. Failure to do so may result in forfeitures of a minimum of \$10 and a maximum of \$5000 for each violation under Wis. Stats. section 101.09 (5). Each day of continued violation and each tank are treated as separate offenses.

Jon J. Heller

Im I Neller.

Tank-System Site Assessor Name (print)	Tank-System Site Assessor Signature	Certification Number #
608-242-8210	1-22-2013	Heller's Junk Removal
Tank-System Site Assessor Telephone Number	Date Signed	Company Name

42281

Service on Ave 100230 Ant Kipp S 0 Job No. For  $\mathbb{R}^{\mathbb{N}}$ w Hampton Page\_ Location 12-15-12 Jon J. Mu Tank Removal Date Subject \_ locatron Jø Sample By 大ipp's 5507 W. 4007 4001 ≶ 4002 1-lampton b Ø Anto Ð Itampton Ave N Pump 8,000 Ga F. berglass Service **500** W. O 3000 R Steel. Islan 4007 Ave. 4003 Gas. v 4008 Ø '] 4006 4004  $\bigcirc$ 

# HELLER'S JUNK REMOVAL 3217 THORP STREET MADISON, WI 53714 608-242-8210 FAX 608-242-8212

Tank Destruction Guarantee:

The tank(s) were opened and cleaned in accordance with all state and local regulations. The tank(s) were shipped to one of the following locations for recycling/disposal.

Alter Metal Recycling 4400 Sycamore Avenue Madison, WI 53714 608-241-7191
CUSTOMERDSPS
SITE NAME Kipp's Anto Service
SITE LOCATION 5507 W. Hampton Ave.
Milwankee, WI
TANK DESCRIPTION 500 + 3000 Gallon Steel
DRIVER SIGNATURE Jon J. Nelle DATE 12-10-12

# HELLER'S JUNK REMOVAL 3217 THORP STREET MADISON, WI 53714 608-242-8210 FAX 608-242-8212

Tank Destruction Guarantee:

The tank(s) were opened and cleaned in accordance with all state and local regulations. The tank(s) were shipped to one of the following locations for recycling/disposal.

> Dane County Landfill Highway 12 Madison, WI

	DSPS				-	<u></u>
	Kipp's	Anto	Servic	<u>e</u>		
SITE LOCATION_	5507	ω.	Hampt	ю́ Л	Ave.	<del>,</del>
-	Milu	ounkee	. wI	•		
TANK DESCRIPTIC	DN <u>800</u>	0 Gal	lon F	iberg	1955	•
DRIVER SIGNATU	RE	J Well	h	DATE _	12.	10-12

(P	lease Print Clearly)			a subscription of the subs	3					UPPER	MIDWEST	REGION		Page 1	of
Company Name:	Seymour				/ .		. @			MN: 61	2-607-170	0 Wi: 920-469-2436			
Branch/Location:			] /	Po	ice An	alytic		Es!	MA:					407195	4
Project Contact:	Son Heller	•						0				Quote #:			
Phone:	608-242-82	10		Cł	HAIN	OF		US'	TO	DY		Mail To Contact:	1		
Project Number:			A=Nc	ne B=HCL	. C≖H2SO4	Preserv D=HNO	ation Cod 3 E=DI	i <u>es</u> Water F	∺Methan	ol G=Na	юн	Mail To Company:			
Project Name:	Kipp's Ayto		H=Sc	dium Bisulfate	Solution	I=Sodiu	m Thiosuli	iate J:	Other			Mail To Address:		-	
Project State:	WI		FILTE (YES	RED?	YZN								I		
Sampled By (Print)	Jon Helle	$\langle \rangle$	PRESER (CO	VATION DE)*	Pick stor		×					Invoice To Contact:			
Sampled By (Sign)	Son J. Rell	$\overline{}$					2					Invoice To Company:		,	
PO #:	0 0	Regulator Program:	/		loster 1	1	12					Invoice To Address:			
Data Package O (billable)	Ditions MS/MSD On your sample	Mi = Aír ∞ Biota	W = Water DW = Drinki	s ng Water		0	X								
EPA Leve	billable) C NOT needed on S	≂ Charcoal = Oil = Soil	GW = Grour SW = Surfac WW = Wast	id Water 52 Se Water 62 Be Water 63	いて	8	No.					Invoice To Phone:			
PACE LAB#		l ≈ Sludge CD	WP = Wipe	MATRIX	<b>4</b> 0	10	0	$  \heartsuit  $				CLIENT		OMMENTS	Profile #
00/0		DATE	TIME			+	$\downarrow$								
001 79	nk Exc. East	1/2/1	/ /0:00	5		$+ \frac{x}{\sqrt{2}}$	<u>↓×</u>	ļ					1-7020	$\frac{17}{1-70}$	210'
OOZ Py	mp Island Gas	H12/1	1 10:10				X	ļ					ļ		
003 Pu.	mp Island wes	H12/1	1 10:30				K								
004 Fer.	nK Exc. West	12/1	1 10:20				X								
005 Ta	nK Exe South	12/1	1 10:15			X	X								
006 Ta	nK Exc. Ivent.	12/1	1 10:35			X	X								
007 W.	ashe Oil South	12/1	1 1:08		X	X						1-402cgA			
all wo	st oil Nort	5 12/1	1 110PM	イ	$\mathbf{x}$							4	4	+	
		,												l	
				描述											
	Analisis at	fled	to ce	PCA	al	ab	VI	n	Pri	10	ma	ding Cher	¥.		
					0							14/4/25	Fel		
Rush Turnaro	und Time Requested - Prelim	IS Re	lingushed By:	1 1.		12-	ate/Time:	a 17	11/2	Received	By:	Date/Time:		PACE Pr	oject No.
(Rush TAT s	subject to approval/surcharge te Needed:	)	linduished Bur	-j- yu		10	ate/Time	<u> 10</u>	13	Received	Bv:	1. ) A Date/Time/	laid	4571	954
Transmit Prelim Ru	sh Results by (complete what you w	ant):	Ne	ina	m	12/14	1,2	10	10	DU	Dan	Kupe istight	8.1010	Peccint Tomp -	Dar
Email #1:		Re	linquished By:				ate/Time:			Received	8y:	here Date/Time:			NUI
Emali #2:						_								Sample R	ecalpt pH
Telephone:		Re	linquished By:			D	ate/Time:			Received	By:	Date/Time:		Cooler City	stody Seal
Sample:	s on HOLD are subject to	Re	linquished By:	*****		D	ate/Time:			Received	Ву:	Date/Time:	<u></u>	Present /N	ot Present ot Intact
L		l								L				Version 6.0 06/14/06	



Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9 Green Bay, WI 54302 (920)469-2436

December 24, 2012

Robyn Seymour Seymour Environmental Services, INC. 2531 Dyreson Road Mc Farland, WI 53558

RE: Project: KIPP'S AUTO Pace Project No.: 4071954

Dear Robyn Seymour:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on December 14, 2012. The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the most current TNI standards and the laboratory's Quality Assurance Manual, where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Jan Milent

Dan Milewsky

dan.milewsky@pacelabs.com Project Manager

Enclosures



# **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9 Green Bay, WI 54302 (920)469-2436

#### CERTIFICATIONS

Project: KIPP'S AUTO Pace Project No.: 4071954

Green Bay Certification IDs 1241 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, WI 54302 Florida/NELAP Certification #: E87948 Illinois Certification #: 200050 Kentucky Certification #: 82 Louisiana Certification #: 04168 Minnesota Certification #: 055-999-334

New York Certification #: 11888 North Carolina Certification #: 503 North Dakota Certification #: R-150 South Carolina Certification #: 83006001 US Dept of Agriculture #: S-76505 Wisconsin Certification #: 405132750

# **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



## SAMPLE SUMMARY

Project: KIPP'S AUTO Pace Project No.: 4071954

Lab ID	Sample ID	Matrix	Date Collected	Date Received
4071954001	TANK EXC. EAST	Solid	12/11/12 10:00	12/14/12 10:10
4071954002	PUMP ISLAND EAST	Solid	12/11/12 10:10	12/14/12 10:10
4071954003	PUMP ISLAND WEST	Solid	12/11/12 10:30	12/14/12 10:10
4071954004	TANK EXC. WEST	Solid	12/11/12 10:20	12/14/12 10:10
4071954005	TANK EXC. SOUTH	Solid	12/11/12 10:15	12/14/12 10:10
4071954006	TANK EXC. I VENT	Solid	12/11/12 10:35	12/14/12 10:10
4071954007	WASTE OIL SOUTH	Solid	12/11/12 13:00	12/14/12 10:10
4071954008	WASTE OIL NORTH	Solid	12/11/12 13:00	12/14/12 10:10

# **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9 Green Bay, WI 54302 (920)469-2436

## SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT

Project: KIPP'S AUTO Pace Project No.: 4071954

N071954001TANK EXC. EASTWI MOD GROLCF11ASTM D2974-87MAV1N071954002PUMP ISLAND EASTWI MOD GROLCF11ASTM D2974-87MAV1N071954003PUMP ISLAND WESTWI MOD GROLCF11N071954004TANK EXC. WESTWI MOD GROLCF11N071954005TANK EXC. SOUTHWI MOD GROLCF11N071954006TANK EXC. I VENTWI MOD GROLCF11N071954007WASTE OIL SOUTHWI MOD GROLCF11N071954008WASTE OIL NORTHWI MOD GROLCF11N071954008NASTE OIL NORTHWI MOD GROLCF11N071954008NASTE OIL NORTHNI MOD GROLCF11NASTM D2974-87MAV1NI MOD GROLCF11NASTM D2974-87MAV1	Lab ID	Sample ID	Method	Analysts	Analytes Reported
ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 1071954002 PUMP ISLAND EAST WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 1071954003 PUMP ISLAND WEST WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 1071954004 TANK EXC. WEST WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 1071954005 TANK EXC. SOUTH WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 1071954006 TANK EXC. I VENT WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 1071954007 WASTE OIL SOUTH WI MOD GRO LCF 11 1071954007 WASTE OIL SOUTH WI MOD GRO LCF 11 1071954008 TANK EXC. I VENT WI MOD GRO LCF 11 1071954007 WASTE OIL SOUTH WI MOD GRO LCF 11 1071954007 WASTE OIL SOUTH WI MOD GRO LCF 11 1071954007 WASTE OIL SOUTH WI MOD GRO LCF 11 1071954008 WASTE OIL NORTH WI MOD GRO LCF 11 1071954007 MAV 1	4071954001	TANK EXC. EAST	WI MOD GRO	LCF	11
NOT1954002       PUMP ISLAND EAST       WI MOD GRO       LCF       11         ASTM D2974-87       MAV       1         NOT1954003       PUMP ISLAND WEST       WI MOD GRO       LCF       11         NOT1954004       TANK EXC. WEST       WI MOD GRO       LCF       11         NOT1954005       TANK EXC. WEST       WI MOD GRO       LCF       11         NOT1954006       TANK EXC. SOUTH       WI MOD GRO       LCF       11         NOT1954006       TANK EXC. I VENT       WI MOD GRO       LCF       11         NOT1954007       WASTE OIL SOUTH       WI MOD GRO       LCF       11         NOT1954008       WASTE OIL NORTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         NOT1954008       WASTE OIL NORTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         NOT1954008       WASTE OIL NORTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         NOT1954008       WASTE OIL NORTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         NOT1954008       WASTE OIL NORTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         NOT1954008       WASTE OIL NORTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         NI MOD DRO       LCF       11       1       1         NOT1954008 <td></td> <td></td> <td>ASTM D2974-87</td> <td>MAV</td> <td>1</td>			ASTM D2974-87	MAV	1
ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 1071954003 PUMP ISLAND WEST WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 1071954004 TANK EXC. WEST WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 1071954005 TANK EXC. SOUTH WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 1071954006 TANK EXC. I VENT WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 1071954007 WASTE OIL SOUTH WI MOD DRO DAL 1 1071954007 WASTE OIL SOUTH WI MOD DRO 10AL 1 1071954007 WASTE OIL SOUTH 1 1071954007 WASTE OIL NORTH 1 1071954008 WASTE OIL NORTH 1 1071954008 WASTE OIL NORTH 1 1071954009 DRO 10AL 1 1071954007 MASTE OIL NORTH 1 1071954008 WASTE OIL NORTH 1 1071954008 WASTE OIL NORTH 1 1071954008 WASTE OIL NORTH 1 1071954009 DRO 10AL 1	4071954002	PUMP ISLAND EAST	WI MOD GRO	LCF	11
NO71954003       PUMP ISLAND WEST       WI MOD GRO       LCF       11         ASTM D2974-87       MAV       1         NO71954004       TANK EXC. WEST       WI MOD GRO       LCF       11         ASTM D2974-87       MAV       1         NO71954005       TANK EXC. SOUTH       WI MOD GRO       LCF       11         NO71954006       TANK EXC. I VENT       WI MOD GRO       LCF       11         NO71954007       MAK EXC. I VENT       WI MOD GRO       LCF       11         NO71954007       WASTE OIL SOUTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         NO71954008       WASTE OIL NORTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         NO71954008       WASTE OIL NORTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         NO71954008       WASTE OIL NORTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         NO71954008       WASTE OIL NORTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         NO71954008       WASTE OIL NORTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         NI MOD GRO       LCF       11       1       1         NI MOD GRO       LCF       11       1         NI MOD GRO       LCF       11       1       1			ASTM D2974-87	MAV	1
ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 1071954004 TANK EXC. WEST WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 1071954005 TANK EXC. SOUTH WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 1071954006 TANK EXC. I VENT WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 1071954007 WASTE OIL SOUTH WI MOD DRO DAL 1 1071954008 WASTE OIL SOUTH WI MOD DRO DAL 1 1071954008 WASTE OIL NORTH 1 1071954008 WASTE OIL NORTH 1 1071954008 WASTE OIL NORTH 1 1071954008 WASTE OIL NORTH 1 107195407 WI MOD DRO 1 107195407 WI MOD DRO 1 107195407 WI MOD DRO 1 107195407 MAV 1 107191 MAV 1 10	4071954003	PUMP ISLAND WEST	WI MOD GRO	LCF	11
N071954004       TANK EXC. WEST       WI MOD GRO       LCF       11         ASTM D2974-87       MAV       1         N071954005       TANK EXC. SOUTH       WI MOD GRO       LCF       11         N071954006       TANK EXC. I VENT       WI MOD GRO       LCF       11         N071954006       TANK EXC. I VENT       WI MOD GRO       LCF       11         N071954007       WASTE OIL SOUTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         N071954007       WASTE OIL SOUTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         N071954008       WASTE OIL SOUTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         N071954008       WASTE OIL NORTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         N071954008       WASTE OIL NORTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         N071954008       WASTE OIL NORTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1         N071954008       WASTE OIL NORTH       WI MOD DRO       DAL       1			ASTM D2974-87	MAV	1
ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 4071954005 TANK EXC. SOUTH WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 4071954006 TANK EXC. I VENT WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 4071954007 WASTE OIL SOUTH WI MOD DRO DAL 1 4071954008 WASTE OIL NORTH WI MOD DRO DAL 1 4071954008 WASTE OIL NORTH WI MOD DRO DAL 1 4071954008 WASTE OIL NORTH 1 4071954008 WAST	4071954004	TANK EXC. WEST	WI MOD GRO	LCF	11
NO71954005TANK EXC. SOUTHWI MOD GROLCF11ASTM D2974-87MAV1NO71954006TANK EXC. I VENTWI MOD GROLCF11ASTM D2974-87MAV1NO71954007WASTE OIL SOUTHWI MOD DRODAL1WI MOD GROLCF11ASTM D2974-87MAV1NO71954008WASTE OIL NORTHWI MOD DRODAL1WI MOD GROLCF11WI MOD GROLCF11WI MOD GROLCF11WI MOD GROLCF11WI MOD GROLCF11WI MOD GROLCF11ASTM D2974-87MAV1			ASTM D2974-87	MAV	1
ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 071954006 TANK EXC. I VENT WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 071954007 WASTE OIL SOUTH WI MOD DRO DAL 1 071954008 WASTE OIL NORTH VI MOD DRO DAL 1 071954008 WASTE OIL NORTH VI MOD DRO DAL 1 071954008 MASTE OIL NORTH VI MOD DRO DAL 1 071954008 MASTE OIL NORTH VI MOD DRO 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	4071954005	TANK EXC. SOUTH	WI MOD GRO	LCF	11
NO71954006TANK EXC. I VENTWI MOD GROLCF11ASTM D2974-87MAV1NO71954007WASTE OIL SOUTHWI MOD DRODAL1WI MOD GROLCF11ASTM D2974-87MAV1NO71954008WASTE OIL NORTHWI MOD DRODAL1WI MOD GROLCF11WI MOD GROLCF11WI MOD GROLCF11WI MOD GROLCF11MAV11			ASTM D2974-87	MAV	1
ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 4071954007 WASTE OIL SOUTH WI MOD DRO DAL 1 WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1 4071954008 WASTE OIL NORTH WI MOD DRO DAL 1 WI MOD GRO LCF 11 ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1	4071954006	TANK EXC. I VENT	WI MOD GRO	LCF	11
WO71954007         WASTE OIL SOUTH         WI MOD DRO         DAL         1           WI MOD GRO         LCF         11           ASTM D2974-87         MAV         1           WI MOD DRO         DAL         1           WI MOD DRO         LCF         11           WI MOD DRO         LCF         11           WI MOD DRO         LCF         11			ASTM D2974-87	MAV	1
WI MOD GRO         LCF         11           ASTM D2974-87         MAV         1           071954008         WASTE OIL NORTH         WI MOD DRO         DAL         1           WI MOD GRO         LCF         11         1           ASTM D2974-87         MAV         1         1	4071954007	WASTE OIL SOUTH	WI MOD DRO	DAL	1
ASTM D2974-87         MAV         1           071954008         WASTE OIL NORTH         WI MOD DRO         DAL         1           WI MOD GRO         LCF         11           ASTM D2974-87         MAV         1			WI MOD GRO	LCF	11
071954008         WASTE OIL NORTH         WI MOD DRO         DAL         1           WI MOD GRO         LCF         11           ASTM D2974-87         MAV         1			ASTM D2974-87	MAV	1
WI MOD GRO         LCF         11           ASTM D2974-87         MAV         1	4071954008	WASTE OIL NORTH	WI MOD DRO	DAL	1
ASTM D2974-87 MAV 1			WI MOD GRO	LCF	11
			ASTM D2974-87	MAV	1

## **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



Project: KIPP'S AUTO

Pace Project No.: 4071954

Sample: TANK EXC. EAST Lab ID: 4071954001 Collected: 12/11/12 10:00 Received: 12/14/12 10:10 Matrix: Solid Results reported on a "dry-weight" basis

Parameters	Results	Units	LOQ	LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
WIGRO GCV	Analytical	Method: WI	MOD GRO P	reparation N	/lethod	: TPH GRO/PVO	C WI ext.		
Benzene	<b>&lt;25.0</b> u	ıg/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:08	71-43-2	W
Ethylbenzene	< <b>25.0</b> u	ıg/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:08	100-41-4	W
Gasoline Range Organics	10.4 n	ng/kg	3.2	3.2	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:08		
Methyl-tert-butyl ether	<b>&lt;25.0</b> u	ig/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:08	1634-04-4	W
Naphthalene	<25.0 u	ig/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:08	91-20-3	W
Toluene	<25.0 u	g/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:08	108-88-3	W
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	<25.0 u	g/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:08	95-63-6	W
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	<b>&lt;25.0</b> u	g/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:08	108-67-8	W
m&p-Xylene	<b>&lt;50.0</b> u	g/kg	120	50.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:08	179601-23-1	W
o-Xylene Surrogates	<b>&lt;25.0</b> u	g/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:08	95-47-6	W
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S)	109 %	6.	80-120		1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:08	98-08-8	
Percent Moisture	Analytical	Method: AST	M D2974-87						
Percent Moisture	23.1 %	6	0.10	0.10	1		12/21/12 13:39		

 Sample:
 PUMP ISLAND EAST
 Lab ID:
 4071954002
 Collected:
 12/11/12
 10:10
 Received:
 12/14/12
 10:10
 Matrix:
 Solid

Results reported on a "dry-weight" basis

Parameters	Results	Units		LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
WIGRO GCV	Analytical	I Method: WI	MOD GRO P	reparation N	/lethod	: TPH GRO/PVO	C WI ext.		
Benzene	<b>&lt;25.0</b> ປ	ıg/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:00	71-43-2	W
Ethylbenzene	<b>&lt;25.0</b> u	ıg/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:00	100-41-4	W
Gasoline Range Organics	108 n	ng/kg	3.1	3.1	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:00		
Methyl-tert-butyl ether	<b>&lt;25.0</b> u	ıg/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:00	1634-04-4	W
Naphthalene	<b>238</b> u	ıg/kg	75.0	31.3	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:00	91-20-3	
Toluene	<b>&lt;25.0</b> u	ig/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:00	108-88-3	W
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	278 u	ig/kg	75.0	31.3	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:00	95-63-6	
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	< <b>25.0</b> u	ıg/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:00	108-67-8	W
m&p-Xylene	118J u	ig/kg	150	62.5	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:00	179601-23-1	
o-Xylene	<b>385</b> u	ıg/kg	75.0	31.3	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:00	95-47-6	
Surrogates									
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S)	140 %	6.	80-120		1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:00	98-08-8	S7
Percent Moisture	Analytical	Method: AST	FM D2974-87						
Percent Moisture	20.0 %	6	0.10	0.10	1		12/21/12 13:39		



Project: KIPP'S AUTO

Pace Project No.: 4071954

Sample: PUMP ISLAND WEST Lab ID: 4071954003 Collected: 12/11/12 10:30 Received: 12/14/12 10:10 Matrix: Solid Results reported on a "dry-weight" basis

Parameters	Results	Units		LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
WIGRO GCV	Analytic	al Method: WI	MOD GRO P	reparation N	/lethod	: TPH GRO/PVOC	C WI ext.		
Benzene	<25.0	ug/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:34	71-43-2	w
Ethylbenzene	118	ug/kg	70.2	29.3	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:34	100-41-4	
Gasoline Range Organics	34.6	mg/kg	2.9	2.9	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:34		
Methyl-tert-butyl ether	<25.0	ug/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:34	1634-04-4	W
Naphthalene	293	ug/kg	70.2	29.3	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:34	91-20-3	
Toluene	<25.0	ug/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:34	108-88-3	W
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	53.6J	ug/kg	70.2	29.3	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:34	95-63-6	
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	71.3	ug/kg	70.2	29.3	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:34	108-67-8	
m&p-Xylene	<50.0	ug/kg	120	50.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:34	179601-23-1	W
o-Xylene	36.8J	ug/kg	70.2	29.3	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:34	95-47-6	
Surrogates									
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S)	120	%.	80-120		1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 15:34	98-08-8	
Percent Moisture	Analytic	al Method: AS	TM D2974-87						
Percent Moisture	14.5	%	0.10	0.10	1		12/21/12 13:39		

Sample: TANK EXC. WEST Lab ID: 4071954004 Collected: 12/11/12 10:20 Received: 12/14/12 10:10 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "dry-weight" basis

Parameters	Results	Units	LOQ	LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
WIGRO GCV	Analytical	Method: WI		reparation N	/iethod	: TPH GRO/PVOC	CWI ext.		
Benzene	<25.0 ເ	Jg/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:26	71-43-2	w
Ethylbenzene	555 u	ıg/kg	71.9	30.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:26	100-41-4	
Gasoline Range Organics	152 n	ng/kg	3.0	3.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:26		
Methyl-tert-butyl ether	<b>65.2</b> Jι	ıg/kg	71.9	30.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:26	1634-04-4	
Naphthalene	983 U	ig/kg	71.9	30.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:26	91-20-3	
Toluene	<b>&lt;25.0</b> U	ig/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:26	108-88-3	W
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	<b>214</b> U	ıg/kg	71.9	30.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:26	95-63-6	
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	478 u	ıg/kg	71.9	30.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:26	108-67-8	
m&p-Xylene	<b>300</b> u	ig/kg	144	59.9	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:26	179601-23-1	
o-Xylene	178 u	ig/kg	71.9	30.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:26	95-47-6	
Surrogates									
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S)	126 %	6.	80-120		1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 22:26	98-08-8	S7
Percent Moisture	Analytical	Method: AST	M D2974-87						
Percent Moisture	16.6 %	6	0.10	0.10	1		12/21/12 13:39		

#### **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**

Page 6 of 13



Project: KIPP'S AUTO

Pace Project No.: 4071954

Sample: TANK EXC. SOUTH Lab ID: 4071954005 Collected: 12/11/12 10:15 Received: 12/14/12 10:10 Matrix: Solid Results reported on a "dry-weight" basis

Parameters	Results	Units	LOQ	LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
WIGRO GCV	Analytical	I Method: WI	MOD GRO P	reparation N	Nethod	: TPH GRO/PVO	C WI ext.		
Benzene	<b>&lt;100</b> ເ	ıg/kg	240	100	4	12/19/12 09:21	12/20/12 21:32	71-43-2	w
Ethylbenzene	<100 ເ	ug/kg	240	100	4	12/19/12 09:21	12/20/12 21:32	100-41-4	W
Gasoline Range Organics	302 r	ng/kg	12.7	12.7	4	12/19/12 09:21	12/20/12 21:32		
Methyl-tert-butyl ether	<100 ເ	ıg/kg	240	100	4	12/19/12 09:21	12/20/12 21:32	1634-04-4	W
Naphthalene	500 u	ıg/kg	305	127	4	12/19/12 09:21	12/20/12 21:32	91-20-3	
Toluene	<b>&lt;100</b> ເ	ıg/kg	240	100	4	12/19/12 09:21	12/20/12 21:32	108-88-3	W
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	565 u	ig/kg	305	127	4	12/19/12 09:21	12/20/12 21:32	95-63-6	
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	<b>&lt;100</b> u	ıg/kg	240	100	4	12/19/12 09:21	12/20/12 21:32	108-67-8	W
m&p-Xylene	<b>&lt;200</b> u	ıg/kg	480	200	4	12/19/12 09:21	12/20/12 21:32	179601-23-1	W
o-Xylene	680 L	ıg/kg	305	127	4	12/19/12 09:21	12/20/12 21:32	95-47-6	
Surrogates									
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S)	131 %	%.	80-120		4	12/19/12 09:21	12/20/12 21:32	98-08-8	S7
Percent Moisture	Analytical	Method: AST	FM D2974-87						
Percent Moisture	21.2 %	6	0.10	0.10	1		12/21/12 13:39		

 Sample:
 TANK EXC. I VENT
 Lab ID:
 4071954006
 Collected:
 12/11/12
 10:35
 Received:
 12/14/12
 10:10
 Matrix:
 Solid

Results reported on a "dry-weight" basis

Parameters	Results	Units		LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
WIGRO GCV	Analytical	I Method: WI	MOD GRO Pr	reparation N	/lethod	: TPH GRO/PVOC	C WI ext.		
Benzene	<25.0 ເ	ıg/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:16	71-43-2	w
Ethylbenzene	<25.0 ເ	ıg/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:16	100-41-4	W
Gasoline Range Organics	<3.3 n	ng/kg	3.3	3.3	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:16		
Methyl-tert-butyl ether	<b>&lt;25.0</b> u	ıg/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:16	1634-04-4	W
Naphthalene	<b>&lt;25.0</b> u	ıg/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:16	91-20-3	W
Toluene	<b>&lt;25.0</b> u	ıg/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:16	108-88-3	W
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	<b>58.0J</b> u	ıg/kg	79.1	33.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:16	95-63-6	
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	<b>&lt;25.0</b> u	ıg/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:16	108-67-8	W
m&p-Xylene	<b>&lt;50.0</b> u	ıg/kg	120	50.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:16	179601-23-1	W
o-Xylene	<b>&lt;25.0</b> u	ıg/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:16	95-47-6	W
Surrogates									
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S)	103 %	6.	80-120		1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:16	98-08-8	
Percent Moisture	Analytical	Method: AST	M D2974-87						
Percent Moisture	24.2 %	6	0.10	0.10	1		12/21/12 13:39		

## **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**

Page 7 of 13



Project: KIPP'S AUTO Pace Project No.: 4071954

Sample: WASTE OIL SOUTH	Lab ID: 4071954007	Collected	: 12/11/12	2 13:00	Received: 12/	14/12 10:10 M	atrix: Solid	
Results reported on a "dry-weigl	ht" basis							
Parameters	Results Units		LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
WIDRO GCS	Analytical Method: WI M	OD DRO Pro	eparation N	/lethod:	WI MOD DRO			
Diesel Range Organics	72.2 mg/kg	2.4	1.2	1	12/18/12 04:30	12/18/12 11:47		T4
WIGRO GCV	Analytical Method: WI M	OD GRO Pr	eparation N	Nethod:	TPH GRO/PVOC	CWI ext.		
Benzene	<25.0 ug/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:42	71-43-2	w
Ethylbenzene	<25.0 ug/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:42	100-41-4	W
Gasoline Range Organics	<3.2 mg/kg	3.2	3.2	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:42		
Methyl-tert-butyl ether	<25.0 ug/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:42	1634-04-4	W
Naphthalene	59.7J ug/kg	77.2	32.1	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:42	91-20-3	
Toluene	<25.0 ug/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:42	108-88-3	W
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	359 ug/kg	77.2	32.1	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:42	95-63-6	
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	<25.0 ug/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:42	108-67-8	W
m&p-Xylene	< <b>50.0</b> ug/kg	120	50.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:42	179601-23-1	W
o-Xylene	<25.0 ug/kg	60.0	25.0	1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:42	95-47-6	W
Surrogates								
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S)	105 %.	80-120		1	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 14:42	98-08-8	
Percent Moisture	Analytical Method: ASTM	1 D2974-87						
Percent Moisture	22.2 %	0.10	0.10	1		12/21/12 13:39		
Sample: WASTE OIL NORTH	Lab ID: 4071954008	Collected	: 12/11/12	13:00	Received: 12/	14/12 10:10 Ma	atrix: Solid	
Results reported on a "dry-weigh	nt" basis							

Parameters	Results	Units	LOQ	LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
WIDRO GCS	Analytica	Method: WI	MOD DRO Pr	eparation N	lethod	WI MOD DRO			
Diesel Range Organics	<b>4140</b> r	ng/kg	243	121	100	12/18/12 04:30	12/18/12 12:16		T4
WIGRO GCV	Analytica	Method: WI	MOD GRO Pr	eparation N	/lethod	: TPH GRO/PVOC	CWI ext.		
Benzene	<b>&lt;250</b> ເ	ıg/kg	600	250	10	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 20:17	71-43-2	w
Ethylbenzene	3120 u	ıg/kg	762	317	10	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 20:17	100-41-4	
Gasoline Range Organics	847 r	ng/kg	31.7	31.7	10	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 20:17		
Methyl-tert-butyl ether	<b>&lt;250</b> ເ	ıg/kg	600	250	10	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 20:17	1634-04-4	W
Naphthalene	<b>11400</b> ເ	ıg/kg	762	317	10	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 20:17	91-20-3	
Toluene	<b>&lt;250</b> ι	ıg/kg	600	250	10	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 20:17	108-88-3	W
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	83300 L	ıg/kg	762	317	10	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 20:17	95-63-6	
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	<b>2590</b> U	ıg/kg	762	317	10	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 20:17	108-67-8	
m&p-Xylene	<b>6160</b> u	ıg/kg	1520	635	10	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 20:17	179601-23-1	
o-Xylene	1540 u	ıg/kg	762	317	10	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 20:17	95-47-6	
Surrogates									
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S)	120 %	6.	80-120		10	12/19/12 09:21	12/19/12 20:17	98-08-8	
Percent Moisture	Analytical	Method: AST	M D2974-87						
Percent Moisture	21.2 %	6	0.10	0.10	1		12/21/12 13:39		

Date: 12/24/2012 12:55 PM

## **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**

Page 8 of 13



Project: KIPP'S AUTO

Pace Project No.: 4071954

QC Batch:	GCV/9524	Analysis Method:	WI MOD GRO	
QC Batch Method:	TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.	Analysis Description:	WIGRO Solid GCV	
Associated Lab Sam	ples: 4071954001, 4071954002, 40	071954003, 4071954004,	4071954005, 4071954006,	4071954007, 4071954008

METHOD BLANK: 729164

# Matrix: Solid

Associated Lab Samples: 4071954001, 4071954002, 4071954003, 4071954004, 4071954005, 4071954006, 4071954007, 4071954008

		Blank	Reporting		
Parameter	Units	Result	Limit	Analyzed	Qualifiers
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	ug/kg	<25.0	60.0	12/19/12 12:07	
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	ug/kg	<25.0	60.0	12/19/12 12:07	
Benzene	ug/kg	<25.0	60.0	12/19/12 12:07	
Ethylbenzene	ug/kg	<25.0	60.0	12/19/12 12:07	
Gasoline Range Organics	mg/kg	<2.5	2.5	12/19/12 12:07	
m&p-Xylene	ug/kg	<50.0	120	12/19/12 12:07	
Methyl-tert-butyl ether	ug/kg	<25.0	60.0	12/19/12 12:07	
Naphthalene	ug/kg	<25.0	60.0	12/19/12 12:07	
o-Xylene	ug/kg	<25.0	60.0	12/19/12 12:07	
Toluene	ug/kg	<25.0	60.0	12/19/12 12:07	
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S)	%.	103	80-120	12/19/12 12:07	

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMP	ABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE & LCSD: 729165 729166									
		Spike	LCS	LCSD	LCS	LCSD	% Rec		Max	
Parameter	Units	Conc.	Result	Result	% Rec	% Rec	Limits	RPD	RPD	Qualifiers
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	ug/kg	1000	940	976	94	98	80-120	4	20	
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	ug/kg	1000	978	1010	98	101	80-120	4	20	
Benzene	ug/kg	1000	1050	1090	105	109	80-120	4	20	
Ethylbenzene	ug/kg	1000	1040	1090	104	109	80-120	4	20	
Gasoline Range Organics	mg/kg	10	9.7	9.9	97	99	80-120	2	20	
m&p-Xylene	ug/kg	2000	2070	2170	104	108	80-120	4	20	
Methyl-tert-butyl ether	ug/kg	1000	920	932	92	93	80-120	1	20	
Naphthalene	ug/kg	1000	896	912	90	91	80-120	2	20	
o-Xylene	ug/kg	1000	1030	1080	103	108	80-120	4	20	
Toluene	ug/kg	1000	1040	1080	104	108	80-120	4	20	
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S)	%.				104	104	80-120			



Project:	KIPP'S AUTO										
Pace Project No.:	4071954										
QC Batch:	OEXT/17204		Analys	is Method:	W	I MOD E	DRO				· · · · · · · · · · · ·
QC Batch Method:	WI MOD DRO		Analysi	is Descript	ion: W	'IDRO G	CS				
Associated Lab Sar	nples: 407195	4007, 4071954008									
METHOD BLANK:	728406		N	latrix: Soli	d						
Associated Lab Sar	nples: 407195	4007, 4071954008									
			Blank	R	eporting						
Parar	neter	Units	Result	t	Limit	Ana	alyzed	Qualif	iers		
Diesel Range Organ	nics	mg/kg	<	0.99	2.0	12/18/	12 10:55				
LABORATORY COM	NTROL SAMPLE	& LCSD: 728407		7	28408						
			Spike	LCS	LCSD	LCS	LCSD	% Rec		Max	
Paran	neter	Units	Conc.	Result	Result	% Rec	% Rec	Limits	RPD	RPD	Qualifiers
Diesel Range Organ	nics	mg/kg	40	38.1	33.8	95	85	70-120	12	20	



Project:	KIPP'S AUTO								
Pace Project No.:	4071954								
QC Batch:	PMST/8075		Analysis Meth	iod:	ASTM D2974-8	7		······	<u></u>
QC Batch Method:	ASTM D2974-87		Analysis Desc	ription:	Dry Weight/Per	cent Moistu	re		
Associated Lab Sa	mples: 407195400	1, 4071954002,	4071954003, 40719	54004, 4071	954005, 40719	54006, 407 <sup>-</sup>	1954007	, 4071954008	
SAMPLE DUPLICA	TE: 730746				<u></u>				
			4072202001	Dup		Ma	x		
Para	meter	Units	Result	Result	RPD	RP	D	Qualifiers	
Percent Moisture	0	6	6.1	6.	0	2	10		

Date: 12/24/2012 12:55 PM

# **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



## QUALIFIERS

Project: KIPP'S AUTO Pace Project No.: 4071954

#### DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to changes in sample preparation, dilution of the sample aliquot, or moisture content.

ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted reporting limit.

MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

PRL - Pace Reporting Limit.

RL - Reporting Limit.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine (8270 listed analyte) decomposes to Azobenzene.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.

LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

**DUP - Sample Duplicate** 

**RPD** - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.

#### ANALYTE QUALIFIERS

- S7 Surrogate recovery outside control limits (not confirmed by re-analysis).
- T4 Result reported for hydrocarbons within the method-specific range that do not match pattern of laboratory standard.
- W Non-detect results are reported on a wet weight basis.



## QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Project: KIPP'S AUTO Pace Project No.: 4071954

Lab ID	Sample ID	QC Batch Method	QC Batch	Analytical Method	Analytical Batch
4071954007	WASTE OIL SOUTH	WI MOD DRO	OEXT/17204	WI MOD DRO	
4071954008	WASTE OIL NORTH	WI MOD DRO	OEXT/17204	WI MOD DRO	GCSV/8908
4071954001	TANK EXC. EAST	TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.	GCV/9524	WI MOD GRO	GCV/9530
4071954002	PUMP ISLAND EAST	TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.	GCV/9524	WI MOD GRO	GCV/9530
4071954003	PUMP ISLAND WEST	TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.	GCV/9524	WI MOD GRO	GCV/9530
4071954004	TANK EXC. WEST	TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.	GCV/9524	WI MOD GRO	GCV/9530
4071954005	TANK EXC. SOUTH	TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.	GCV/9524	WI MOD GRO	GCV/9530
4071954006	TANK EXC. I VENT	TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.	GCV/9524	WI MOD GRO	GCV/9530
4071954007	WASTE OIL SOUTH	TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.	GCV/9524	WI MOD GRO	GCV/9530
4071954008	WASTE OIL NORTH	TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.	GCV/9524	WI MOD GRO	GCV/9530
4071954001	TANK EXC. EAST	ASTM D2974-87	PMST/8075		
4071954002	PUMP ISLAND EAST	ASTM D2974-87	PMST/8075		
4071954003	PUMP ISLAND WEST	ASTM D2974-87	PMST/8075		
4071954004	TANK EXC. WEST	ASTM D2974-87	PMST/8075		
4071954005	TANK EXC. SOUTH	ASTM D2974-87	PMST/8075		
4071954006	TANK EXC. I VENT	ASTM D2974-87	PMST/8075		
4071954007	WASTE OIL SOUTH	ASTM D2974-87	PMST/8075		
4071954008	WASTE OIL NORTH	ASTM D2974-87	PMST/8075		

Petroleum Programs<br/>HomeSearch InstructionsSearch by Tank IDSearch by Site,<br/>Owner, or Tank<br/>Characteristics

# **Tank List**

# Searching for:

Facility ID equal to 100230

# Number of matching records: 5

Туре	ID	Facility ID	Address	Status	Contents	Size (gals)	Cust ID	Owner
Cour MILW	ity: MILW AUKEE	AUKEE,	, FDID: 4020	- Milwaukee Bldg I	nsp, Municipa	ality: C	ITY OF	
1. UST	<u>301756</u>	<u>100230</u>	5507 W HAMPTON AVE	Abandoned without Product	Leaded Gasoline	3000	<u>343280</u>	Melvin Kipp
2. UST	<u>301757</u>	<u>100230</u>	5507 W HAMPTON AVE	Abandoned without Product	Unleaded Gasoline	8000	<u>343280</u>	MELVIN KIPP
3. UST	<u>1335793</u>	<u>100230</u>	5507 W HAMPTON AVE	Abandoned without Product	Waste/Used Motor Oil	500	<u>343280</u>	MELVIN KIPP
4. UST	1389654	<u>100230</u>	5507 W HAMPTON AVE	Closed/Removed	Unleaded Gasoline	8000	<u>343280</u>	Melvin Kipp
5. UST	<u>1389655</u>	<u>100230</u>	5507 W HAMPTON AVE	Closed/Removed	Leaded Gasoline	3000	<u>343280</u>	Melvin Kipp
Dow	nload							

Close this response window

То Тор

This document was last revised: February 2010

Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services

Search Instruc	tions	Se	earch by Site, Owr Characteris	ner, or Tank tics		Search by Tank ID			
Tank Detail									
		Site	and Owner						
Site Info		Coun	ty & Municipality		Owne	er			
Facility ID: <u>100230</u> KIPPS 5507 W HAMPTON AVE MILWAUKEE Landowner Type: Private	AUTO SER	VICE 40 - N City o Fire D	/ILWAUKEE of MILWAUKEE Dept ID: 4020 - Milv	vaukee Bldg I	ID: <u>34</u> MELV Insp 8031 MILW	13280 /IN KIPP W VILLARD AVE /AUKEE WI 53218			
Site Anniversary Date:	Dispensers	have Sump	os: Unknown						
Underground Sto	orage Tank	- ID: 301	757, Wang ID: 4	02003133, /	Abandon	ed without Product a	as of		
		01/01/19	89, PTO Expirat	tion: 10/28/	2002				
Install Date:			Capacity in Gallo	ns:	8000	Contents:	Unleaded Gasoline		
Tank Occupancy:	Mercantile/0	Commercial	Marketer:		N	CAS Number:			
Federally Regulated:	Y		Spill Protection:		Required - Not Installed	Overfill Protection:	Required - Not Installed		
Overfill Prot Type:	- None -		<b>Containment Sun</b>	np Installed:	Unknown				
<b>Corrosion Protect Type:</b>			Date of Lining:			Lining Inspected Date:			
Leak Detection:	null		Cath Test Date:			Cath Expire Date:			
Leak Test Meth:	1.	2	Leak Expire Date	:		Leak Test Date:			
Construction Material:	Coated Stee	es.	Wall Size:		Single	Underground Piping:	Y		
Close Order Date:	bergh	p-	Close Order By:						
F.	Pipi	ing - Abar	doned without	Product					
Flex Connectors:		JST mainfo	lded:	Related Tar	nk ID:				
Туре:	ŀ	Abovegrou	nd Piping:	Abovegrou	nd Pipe C	onstruction:			
<b>Construction Material:</b>	C	Corrosion F	Protect Type:	Leak Detect	tion:	null			
Cath Test Date:	C	Cath Expire	Date:	Leak Test N	leth:				
Leak Test Date:	L	eak Expire	Date:	Pipe Wall S	ize:	Single			
Catastrophic Leak Detec	tion: C	Cat Leak Te	est Date:	<b>Piping Syst</b>	em Type:	0			
Inspections Click here	for login pa	ge							
Trans ID	Type S	Status	Date	Fiscal Yr					
913971	AN C	CLNI		2004					
1044322	AN C	CLNI		2005					
1178938	AN C	CLNI		2006					

To Top

Close this response window

This document was last revised: February 2010

Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services

12/9/2012

Search Instruc	tions	Se	arch by Site, Ow Characteris	mer, or Tank stics		Search by Tank ID			
Tank Detail									
		Site	and Owner						
Site Info		Coun	ty & Municipality	1	Owne	r			
Facility ID: 100230 KIPPS	AUTO SE	RVICE 40 - N	<b>IILWAUKEE</b>		ID: 34	3280			
5507 W HAMPTON AVE		City o	f MILWAUKEE		MELV	IN KIPP			
MILWAUKEE		Fire D	0ept ID: 4020 - Mi	waukee Bldg	nsp 8031				
Landowner Type: Private	Diananaa	n have Cum			IVILLVV	AUKEE WI 53218			
Sile Anniversary Date.	Dispenser	s nave Sump	DS: UNKNOWN						
Underground Sto	brage Tan	k - ID: 3017 01/01/19	756, Wang ID: 4 89, PTO Expira	102003132, <i>I</i> ation: 10/28/	Abandon 2002	ed without Product a	is of		
Install Date:			Capacity in Gall	ons:	3000	Contents:	Leaded Gasoline		
Tank Occupancy:	Mercantile	/Commercial	Marketer:		N	CAS Number:			
Federally Regulated:	Y		Spill Protection:		Required - Not Installed	Overfill Protection:	Required - Not Installed		
Overfill Prot Type:	rot Type: - None -			mp installed:	Unknown				
<b>Corrosion Protect Type:</b>			Date of Lining:			Lining Inspected Date:			
Leak Detection:	null		Cath Test Date:			Cath Expire Date:			
Leak Test Meth:			Leak Expire Date	e:		Leak Test Date:			
<b>Construction Material:</b>	Coated St	eel	Wall Size:		Single	Underground Piping:	Y		
Close Order Date:	*		Close Order By:						
	Pij	oing - Aban	doned without	Product					
Flex Connectors:		UST mainfo	olded:	Related Tai	nk ID:				
Type:		Abovegrou	nd Piping:	Abovegrou	nd Pipe C	onstruction:			
Construction Material:		Corrosion F	Protect Type:	Leak Detec	tion:	null			
Cath Test Date:		Cath Expire	Date:	Leak Test N	leth:				
Leak lest Date:		Leak Expire	Date:	Pipe Wall S	ize:	Single			
Catastrophic Leak Detec	tion:	Cat Leak Te	est Date:	Piping Syst	em Type:				
Inspections <u>Click here</u>	e for login p	age							
Trans ID	Туре	Status	Dat	e Fiscal Yr					
913971	AN	CLNI		2004					
1044322	AN	CLNI		2005					
1178938	AN	CLNI		2006					

То Тор

Close this response window

This document was last revised: February 2010

Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services

Search Instru	ctions	Search by Site, C Characte	wner, or Tank ristics	<u>(</u>	Search by Tank	ID
Tank Detail						÷
		Site and Owner				
Site Info		County & Municipality	/	Owne	r	
Facility ID: <u>100230</u> KIPPS 5507 W HAMPTON AVE MILWAUKEE Landowner Type: Private	SAUTO SERVICE	40 - MILWAUKEE City of MILWAUKEE Fire Dept ID: 4020 - Mil	waukee Bldg I	ID: <u>34</u> MELV nsp 8031 M MILW	<u>3280</u> IN KIPP W VILLARD AVE AUKEE WI 53218	
Site Anniversary Date:	Dispensers have	Sumps: Unknown				
Underground Stor	rage Tank - ID: 1	335793, Wang ID: r	null, Abando	ned with	out Product as of 01	/01/1989
Install Date:		Capacity in Gall	ons:	500	Contents:	Waste/Used Motor Oil
Tank Occupancy:	Mercantile/Comm	ercial Marketer:		N	CAS Number:	
Federally Regulated:	Y	Spill Protection:		Required - Not Installed	Overfill Protection:	Required - Not Installed
Overfill Prot Type:	- None -	<b>Containment Su</b>	mp installed:	Unknown		
Corrosion Protect Type:		Date of Lining:			Lining Inspected Date:	
Leak Detection:	null	Cath Test Date:			Cath Expire Date:	
Leak Test Meth:		Leak Expire Date	<b>e:</b>		Leak Test Date:	
Construction Material:	Coated Steel	Wall Size:		Single	Underground Piping:	Y
Close Order Date:		Close Order By:				
	Piping - /	Abandoned without	Product			
Flex Connectors:	UST m	ainfolded:	Related Tan	k ID.		
Туре:	Above	ground Piping:	Abovegrour	nd Pipe Co	onstruction.	
<b>Construction Material:</b>	Corros	ion Protect Type:	Leak Detect	ion:	null	
Cath Test Date:	Cath E	xpire Date:	Leak Test M	eth:	Trail	
Leak Test Date:	Leak E	xpire Date:	Pipe Wall Si	ze:	Single	
Catastrophic Leak Detec	tion: Cat Le	ak Test Date:	Piping Syste	em Type:		
Inspections Click here	e for login page					
Trans ID	Type Status	Dat	e Fiscal Yr			
** No inspections for this	s tank **					
То Тор						

Close this response window

This document was last revised: February 2010

Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services

TDID#:

# UNDERGROUND FLAMMABLE/COMBUSTIBLE/HAZARDOUS IOTDATION

Send Completed Form To: Bureau of Petroleum Products and Tanks P.O. Box 7837

Reg Obj #: 301756	STORAGE	IANK R	(EGISTRATION	N	Madison, WI 53707-7837	
Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or o	currently store per	troleum or	regulated substance	es mus Have	t be registered. A separate form you previously registered this	
ank by submitting a form? I Yes No If yes, Personal information you provide	are you correcting e may be used for s	g/updating	information only? [ urposes [Privacy Law,	Yes s. 15.04	No 4 (1)(m)].	
This registration applies to a tank status that is (check one         In Use       Image: Closed - 1         Newly Installed       Closed - 1         Abandoned with Product       Abandon         Abandoned without Product (empty)       Tempora	): Tank Removed Filled with Inert Mat with Water rily Out of Service -	erials r Provide Da	Dwnership Change (In 1ew owner name in blo te:	dicate ock 2)	Fire Department providing fire coverage where tank is located: City Village Town of: MILWAUKEE	
A. IDENTIFICATION (Please Print) 1. Tank Site Name KIPP'S AUTO SERVICE	Site Street Addres	ss MPTON	IAVE		Site Telephone Number (414 ) 527-3417	
City Village Town of: MILWAUKEE	State WISCONSI	N	Zip Code 53218		MILWAUKEE	
2. Tank Owner Name MELVIN KIPP	Mailing Address 8031 W VIL	LARD	RD AVE		Telephone Number ( )	
City Village Town of: MILWAUKEE	State WISCONSI	N	Zip Code 53218		County MILWAUKEE	
3. Property Owner Name (if different than tank owner)	Property Owner A	Address if di	fferent than #1			
B. Site ID #:	Facility ID #:			Custon	ner ID #:	
C. Tank Capacity (gallons): 3000	Tank Age (age or	date install	ed):		Vehicle fueling: 🔲 Yes 📋 No	
D. LAND OWNER TYPE (check one) Refer to back	Federal Owned	Tribal N	lation 🗌 Municipal	□0	ther Government 🔲 Private	
E. OCCUPANCY TYPE (check one) Refer to back Retail Fuel Sales Bulk Storage Terminal S Agricultural (crop or livestock production) Backu	CCCUPANCY TYPE (check one) Refer to back     Retail Fuel Sales Bulk Storage Terminal Storage Mercantile/Commercial Industrial School     Agricultural (crop or livestock production) Backup or Emergency Generator Gov't Fleet Utility Other (specify:)					
F. Tank Construction:         Bare Steel         Coated Steel         Stainless steel         Fiberglass         Unknown         Other (specify):	🗌 Steel – Fiberglas	s Reinforce	d Plastic Composite ed (date):	Over Spill	fill Protection?	
G. Tank Cathodic Protection: Sacrificial Anodes	Impressed C	urrent		ank Do	uble Walled? Yes No	
H. Primary Tank Leak Detection Method: Automatic tank gauging Interstitial n Manual tank gauging (only for tanks of 1,000 gallor	nonitoring 応 Electi ns or less) □	ronic: 🗌 Ye ] Statistical	s 🗌 No 🛛 🛛 Inventory Reconciliatio	Invention (SIR)	tory control and tightness testing	
I. Piping Construction:	Fiberglass	Flexible	Copper 🔲 Unkno	own [	NA Other	
J. Piping Cathodic Protection: Sacrificial Anode	es 🗌 Impressed	Current	□ N/A P	ipe Dou	uble Walled? 🗌 Yes 🗌 No	
K. Primary Piping System Type:  Pressurized pipin Suction piping with check valve at tank S	ng with 🖙 A. 🗌 P Suction piping with c	ump auto s heck valve	hutoff - ELLD; B. 🗌 f at pump and inspectal	flow rest	trictor – MLLD 🛛 Unknown	
L. Piping Leak Detection Method:  Interstitial mor	nitoring ➪ Electron iitor - ELLD 🔲 SII	nic: □ NO R □ N	YES      Sump or     ot required □ Unl	cable s	ensor 🗌 Yes 🗌 No	
M. Vapor Recovery/Stage II Fiberglass	] Flexible	Other:	CARB #:			
Operational - Provide Date (mo./day/yr.):		Non-Opera	ational - Provide Date	(mo./da	y/yr.):	
Leaded Unleaded Gasohol E85 D     New Oil New oil – Low FP Waste/Used M	iesel 🗌 Bio-diese otor Oil 🗌 Hazard	) el 🔲 Aviat dous Waste	ion Premix F /Interface* Empty	Fuel Oil	Gand/Gravel/Slurry*	
Other (specify): Chemical* N	lame			CA	\S#:	
* NOT PECFA eligible.		Geo Latit	ıde:	0	Geo Longitude:	
O. If Tank Closed, Abandoned or Out of Service Give date (mo/day/yr): <u>12-10-2012</u>		Has a site	assessment been co	No	ed? (see reverse side for details)	
Melvin	KiDO					
Tank Owner Signature (Note: By signing, signer is acception M. Burning K.	oting legal and linan	cial respons	sibility for the storage t	ank sys	tem.) Date 12-10-12	

Note: Refer to comments on reverse side of form.

TDID#:

Reg Obj #: 301757

# UNDERGROUND FLAMMABLE/COMBUSTIBLE/HAZARDOUS LIQUID STORAGE TANK REGISTRATION Information Required By Section 101.142, Wis. Stats.

Send Completed Form To: Bureau of Petroleum Products and Tanks P.O. Box 7837 Madison, WI 53707-7837

Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or curre is needed for each tank. Send each completed form to the tank by submitting a form? I Yes No If yes, are y Personal information you provide may	ently store petro be agency design you correcting/u you be used for sec	leum or re nated in th updating in condary pur	egulated substar he top right corn hformation only? poses [Privacy La	er. Have P 2 Yes w, s. 15.0	st be registered. A separate form e you previously registered this s		
This registration applies to a tank status that is (check one):         In Use       Image: Closed - Tank         Newly Installed       Closed - Filled         Abandoned with Product       Abandon with         Abandoned without Product (empty)       Temporarily O	Removed d with Inert Materi Water Dut of Service - Pr	Dovials ne	vnership Change ( w owner name in	Indicate block 2)	Ate coverage where tank is located:		
A. IDENTIFICATION (Please Print)Site1. Tank Site NameSiteKIPP'S AUTO SERVICE55	e Street Address 507 W HAM	PTON	AVE		Site Telephone Number (414 ) 527-3417		
City Village Town of: Sta MILWAUKEE W	<sup>ate</sup> /ISCONSIN	ļ	Zip Code 53218		MILWAUKEE		
2. Tank Owner NameMaMELVIN KIPP80	ailing Address )31 W VILL	ARD A	VE		Telephone Number ( )		
City Village Town of: Sta MILWAUKEE	<sup>ate</sup> ISCONSIN	4	Zip Code 53218		County MILWAUKEE		
3. Property Owner Name (if different than tank owner) Pro	operty Owner Add	dress if diff	erent than #1				
B. Site ID #: Fat	cility ID #:			Custo	mer ID #:		
C. Tank Capacity (gallons): 8000 Tank Age (age or date installed): Vehicle fueling: Yes 🗋 No							
D. LAND OWNER TYPE (check one) Refer to back	eral Owned	] Tribal Na	tion 🗌 Munici	oal 🗌 C	Other Government 🔲 Private		
E. OCCUPANCY TYPE (check one) Refer to back     Image: Constant of the co							
F. Tank Construction:       Image: Steel in the stain is the steel in							
Fiberglass		Line	d (date):	_ Spil	Il Containment?  Yes No		
G. Tank Cathodic Protection: Sacrificial Anodes	Impressed Cun	rent [	] N/A	Tank D	ouble Walled? Yes No		
H. Primary Tank Leak Detection Method:     Automatic tank gauging Interstitial monito     Manual tank gauging (only for tanks of 1,000 gallons or	toring ➪ Electror less) 🛛 S	nic: 🗌 Yes Statistical In	No     No     Neconcilia	Invertion (SIR	ntory control and tightness testing		
I. Piping Construction:	Fiberglass 🔲 F	lexible	Copper 🔲 Un	known	NA Other		
J. Piping Cathodic Protection: Sacrificial Anodes	Impressed C	Current	] N/A	Pipe Do	ouble Walled?  Yes No		
K. Primary Piping System Type: Pressurized piping with Suction piping with check valve at tank Suction	th 与 A. □ Pun on piping with che	mp auto shi eck valve at	utoff - ELLD; B. [ pump and inspec	] flow restable	strictor – MLLD Unknown		
L. Piping Leak Detection Method: Interstitial monitorin Tightness testing Electronic line monitor -	ing I Cectronic: - ELLD □ SIR	□ NO □ □ No	]YES ⊏> Sump trequired נוסף	or cable Jnknown	sensor 🗋 Yes 🗌 No		
M. Vapor Recovery/Stage II	exible 🗌 Ot	ther:	CARB	#:			
Operational - Provide Date (mo./day/yr.):		Ion-Operat	ional - Provide Da	te (mo./da	ay/yr.):		
N. TANK CONTENTS (Current, or previous product (if tank	nk now empty)) I I Bio-diesel Oil I Hazardon	Aviatio	n Premix [ nterface* ] Em	] Fuel Oi oty*	I Cravel/Slurry*		
Other (specify): [_] Chemical* Name	·	Deel atter		<u> </u>	AS#:		
O. If Tank Closed, Abandoned or Out of Service		las a site a	ie: issessment been	complet	Geo Longitude: ted? (see reverse side for details)		
Give date (mo/day/yr): 12-10-2012			Yes	No			
Melvin K	ido.		1				
Tank Owner Signature (Note: By signing, signer is accepting)	legal and financia	al responsi	bility for the storag	e tank sy	stem.) Date		
interes Ital					10.101		

Note: Refer to comments on reverse side of form.

יאַמוס#-		UNDERGRO	UND		Send Completed Form To: Bureau of Petroleum Products and
1010#.	FLAMMA	ABLE/COMBUSTI	BLE/HAZARDO	)US	Tanks P.O. Box 7837
Reg Obj #: 1335793	LIQUID	STORAGE TANK	REGISTRATIC 101.142, Wis. Stats	DN	Madison, WI 53707-7837
Underground tanks in Wisconsin tha	t have stored or o	currently store petroleum	or regulated substar	ices mu	st be registered. A separate form
is needed for each tank. Send each tank by submitting a form?	completed form No If yes,	to the agency designated are you correcting/updat	in the top right corning information only?	er. Hav	e you previously registered this s D No 44 (1)(m)
Personal info	mation you provide	e may be used for secondar	/ purposes [Privacy Lav	N, S. 15.0	Fire Department providing fire
	Closed -	Tank Removed	Ownership Change (	Indicate	coverage where tank is located:
Newly Installed     Abandoned with Product	Closed - I Abandon	vith Water	new owner name in i	DIOCK 2)	Town of:
Abandoned without Product (empty)	Tempora	rily Out of Service - Provide	Date:		MILWAUKEE
A. IDENTIFICATION (Please Print)		Cite Charact Address			Site Telephone Number
		5507 W HAMPT(			(414) 527-3417
KIPP S AUTO SERVICE		State	Zin Code		County
	I OWN OF:	WISCONSIN	53218		MILWAUKEE
2. Tank Owner Name		Mailing Address			Telephone Number
MELVIN KIPP		8031 W VILLARL	AVE		( )
City Village	Town of:	StateZip CodeWISCONSIN53218			County MILWAUKEE
3. Property Owner Name (if different th	nan tank owner)	Property Owner Address i	different than #1		I
B. Site ID #:		Facility ID #: 100230		Custo	mer ID #: 343280
C. Tank Capacity (gallons): 500		Tank Age (age or date ins	talled):		Vehicle fueling: 🗌 Yes 🔳 No
D. LAND OWNER TYPE (check one)	Refer to back and Leased	Federal Owned 🛛 Triba	l Nation	al 🗌 (	Other Government 🛛 📕 Private
E. OCCUPANCY TYPE (check one) Retail Fuel Sales Bulk Storag Agricultural (crop or livestock produ	Refer to back e	Storage 🔲 Mercantile/Co p or Emergency Generator	mmercial 🔲 Indust 🗍 Gov't Fleet 🗍 U	rial [ Itility [	Residential 🔲 School Other (specify:)
F. Tank Construction:	Stainless steel	] Steel – Fiberglass Reinfo	rced Plastic Composite	Ove	rfill Protection? 🔲 Yes 🗌 No
🗌 Fiberglass 🔲 Unknown 🛛	Other (specify):		Lined (date):	Spil	I Containment?   Yes  No
G. Tank Cathodic Protection:	Sacrificial Anodes	Impressed Current	□ N/A	Tank D	ouble Walled?  Yes  No
H. Primary Tank Leak Detection Met	thod:				
Automatic tank gauging Manual tank gauging (only for tag)	Interstitial n Inks of 1,000 gallor	nonitoring ➡ Electronic: □ Is or less) □ Statistic	Yes D No al Inventory Reconcilia	Invertion (SIR	ntory control and tightness testing )
I. Piping Construction:	Stainless Steel	Fiberglass     Flexible	Copper Unk	nown	NA Other
J. Piping Cathodic Protection:	Sacrificial Anode	es 🔲 Impressed Current	□ N/A	Pipe Do	uble Walled?  Yes No
K. Primary Piping System Type:	Pressurized pipin at tank	g with ➡ A.  Pump autoution piping with check val	o shutoff - ELLD; B.	] flow rea	strictor – MLLD Unknown
L. Piping Leak Detection Method:	Interstitial mor Electronic line mon	nitoring ➡ Electronic: □ No itor - ELLD □ SIR □	O ☐ YES ➡ Sump Not required ☐ U	or cable Inknown	sensor 🗌 Yes 🗌 No

N. TANK CONTENTS (Current, or previous product (if tank now empty)) Leaded Unleaded Gasohol E85 Diesel Bio-diesel Aviation Premix Fuel Oil Kerosene Unknown New Oil New Oil - Low FP Vaste/Used Motor Oil Hazardous Waste/Interface\* Sand/Grave//Slury\*

Fiberglass

		_ Salu/Slave/Slully			
Other (specify): Chemical* Name		CAS #:			
* NOT PECFA eligible.	Geo Latitude:	Geo Longitude:			
O. If Tank Closed, Abandoned or Out of Service Give date (mo/day/yr): 12-10-2012	Has a site assessment been completed? (see reverse side for details)				
Tank Owner Name (please print):		a construction of the second			
Melvin Kipp.					
Tank Owner Signature (Note: By signing, signer is accepting legal and finan	icial responsibility for the storage tank s	system.) Date			
Melui Kupp		12-10-12			

Other:

CARB #:

Non-Operational - Provide Date (mo./day/yr.):

M. Vapor Recovery/Stage II

Operational - Provide Date (mo./day/yr.):

Note: Refer to comments on reverse side of form.

Flexible

BADGER DISPOSAL Badger Disposal of WI, Inc.		BADGER DISPOSAL 5611 West Hemlock Milwaukee WI 53223 beger Disposed of Wi, Inc.								
Customer Name:	Hellers Junk Rei	moval			12/21/2012	2				
Contact Name	John Heller									
	3948 Wisconsin	19	Deforest V	VI 53532		608-2	42-8210			
Job Description:	Water/Fuel dispo	osal at <b>KIF</b>	PPS AUTO SI	ERVICE						
Location of Work:	5507 W. Hampto	on Milwaul	kee WI 53218	3						
Job# SK 12-12	2									
PO# Per Stev	e Biersack - Safe	ety Kleen	262-613-043	2						
DESCRIPTION (2)	1 snaces)	L 1/M		LINI						
Mobilization		HR	6	\$	125.00	\$	750.00			
Disposal		GAL	1,700	\$	0.90	\$	1,530.00			
						\$				
						\$				
						\$	-			
	- 					\$	-			
						\$				
X Close jo	ob in 30 days bill ail without attachr	nents	тот	AL THIS <u>Mike Fu</u> Pro	INVOICE_ gate - 262- ject Coordi	\$ 424-9 nator	2,280.00 506			



Sold To:

Robyn Seymour

2531 Dyreson Road

Mc Farland, WI 53558 (608) 838-9120

www.pacelabs.com

Seymour Environmental Services, INC.

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 124067048 Date: 12/24/2012 Total Amount Due: \$307,00

# **Please Remit To:**

Pace Analytical Services, Inc. P.O. Box 684056 Chicago, IL 60695-4056

 Client Number/Client ID
 Purchase Order No
 Pace Project Mgr
 Terms
 Page

 40-000700 / SEYMOUR ENVI
 Dan Milewsky
 Net 30 Days\*\*
 1

 Client Project: KIPP'S AUTO
 Client Name: SEYMOUR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

 Pace Project No: 4071954
 Sample Received: 12/14/2012

 Report Sent To: Robyn Seymour, Seymour Environmental Services, INC.

Comments:
ANALYTICAL CHARGES
Quantity Unit Description Method Matrix

	Quantity Onit	Description	Method	Induix	11100	Total
	8 Ea	Dry Weight	ASTM D2974-87	Solid	\$0.00	\$0.00
	8 Ea	GRO/PVOC + Naphthalene	WI MOD GRO	Solid	\$32.00	\$256.00
	2 Ea	WIDRO GCS	WI MOD DRO	Solid	\$25.50	\$51.00
					Analytical Subtotal	\$307.00
61.11A			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			***************************************
			Total Number of Charges 18		Total Invoice Amount	\$307.00

If you have any questions or to pay by credit card, please contact Dan Milewsky at Pace. Phone: (920)469-2436 Email: dan.milewsky@pacelabs.com

Page 1 of 1

Total

# \*\*1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT. PLEASE REFERENCE THE INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL REMITTANCE ADVICE.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Drico

Please complete and return copy of invoice with your payment.

INVOICE TOTAL \$307.00

Amount Paid: \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Check No: \_\_\_\_\_

Customer No: 40-000700 Invoice No: 124067048



Sold To:

Robyn Seymour

2531 Dyreson Road

Mc Farland, WI 53558 (608) 838-9120

Seymour Environmental Services, INC.

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 124064545 Date: 10/30/2012 Total Amount Due: \$102.30

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

**Client Number/Clien** Pace Project Mgr Terms Page 40-000700 / SEYMOUR Dan Milewsky Net 30 Days\*\* 1 Client Project: 100230 KIPPS AUTO SERVICE Client Name: SEYMOUR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. Pace Project No: 4069020 Sample Received: 10/17/2012 Report Sent To: Robyn Seymour, Seymour Environmental Services, INC. Comments: ANALYTICAL CHARGES

		220		
Quantity Unit Description	Method	Matrix	Price	Total
1 Ea Oil & Grease HEM		Water	\$80.00	\$80.00
1 Ea PVOC	WI MOD GRO	Water	\$22.30	\$22.30
			Analytical Subtotal	\$102.30
	Total Number of Charges 2		Total Invoice Amount	\$102.30

If you have any questions or to pay by credit card, please contact Dan Milewsky at Pace. Phone: (920)469-2436 Email: dan.milewsky@pacelabs.com

Page 1 of 1

# \*\*1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT. PLEASE REFERENCE THE INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL REMITTANCE ADVICE.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Please complete and return copy of invoice with your payment.

#### **INVOICE TOTAL** \$102.30

Amount Paid: \$\_\_\_\_

Check No:

Customer No: 40-000700 Invoice No: 124064545

# **Please Remit To:**

P.O. Box 684056 Chicago, IL 60695-4056

t ID	Purchase Order No
ENVI	

•			Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 1241 Bellevue Street, Suite 9
			Green Bay, WI 54302
	Sample Condition	Upon Receipt	
A <sup>e</sup> ace Analytical Client Na	me. See Mary	5 Enl.	Project # //coc @@20
Courter: Fred Ex Filips Filips	Client Dommer		ther Durcham
Tracking #			
Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present:	ves State Seals	intact: T ves	no Optional States
Custody Seal on Samples Present:	ves Kino Seals	intact: Tives	no Broil DuelDate
Packing Material: 🔚 Bubble Wrap	Bubble Bags TNor	e Other	ProjeNamesa.
Thermometer Used <u>SR4S</u> .	Type of Ice: Wet	Blue Dry None	Samples on ice, cooling process has begun.
Cooler Temperature	<b>Biological Tissue</b>	is Frozen: [] yes	ş
Temp Blank Present: 🖉 yes 厂 no		C; no	Person examining contents:
Temp should be above freezing to 6°C for all sample Biota Samples should be received $\leq$ 0°C.	except Biota.	Comments:	Initials:
Chain of Custody Present:	Yes DNO DNA	1	
Chain of Custody Filled Out: 10/2	Sur Pres (Cha DNA	2. NO Quote	or invoice its. 10/17/
Chain of Custody Relinquished:	DYes DNO DNA	3.	6
Sampler Name & Signature on COC:	LAYES DNO DNA	4.	
Samples Arrived within Hold Time:	Aryes INO INA	5.	
Short Hold Time Analysis (<72hr):		6.	
Rush Turn Around Time Requested:	DYes SIND DINA	7.	·
Sufficient Volume:		3.	
Correct Containers Used:	BIYES DINO DINA!	)	
-Pace Containers Used		-	
Containers Intact		in	
Filtered volume received for Dissolved tests		1	
Sample Lobels metab COC:			
	A LING LINGAL	<i>L</i> .	
All containers needing preservation have been checked.			e
	DYes DNO DAVA 1	3.	
compliance with EPA recommendation.	Dyes DNo GANA		
exceptions: YOA, obliform, TOC/08G)WI-DRO (water)	J∰Yes ⊡No c	nitial when ompleted	Lot # of added preservative
Samples checked for dechlorination:	DYes DNo DAVA 1	4.	
Headspace in VOA Vials ( >6mm):	DYes Day DNA 1	5.	,
Trip Blank Present:	UYES TONO UNA 1	6.	
Trip Blank Custody Seals Present	DYES DNO KINA		
Pace Trip Blank Lot # (if nurchased)	, , ,		
Client Notification/ Resolution:	<del></del>		Field Data Required? Y / N
Person Contacted:	Date/Tir	ne:	
Comments/ Resolution:			
~	A. A No.		
Project Manager Review:	4 for DM	<b>,</b>	Date: 10/17/17

.

. .

Note: Whenever there is a discrepancy affecting North Carolina compliance samples, a copy of this form will be sent to the North Carolina DEHNR Certification Office (i.e. out of hold, incorrect preservative, out of temp, incorrect containers)

	(Please Print Clearly)		]	-							UPPER	R MIDWEST P	REGION		Page 1	of
Company Name:	: Seymour			, Contraction of the second se	_	_		. 69			MN: 6	12-607-1700	WI: 920-469-2436			
Branch/Location	n: /		1 /	A	ace	Ana	llytiC	al				. A		40	26902	0
Project Contact:	Jon Helle	5	/			0.030.00						NU	Quote #:			
Phone:	608-242-8	3a10		C	°HA	١N	OF	C C	US	TO	DY	4	Mail To Contact:			
Project Number:	100230	ງ	A=No	ne B=H	ICL C=	H2SO4	Preserve D≍HNO3	ation Coo 3 E=DI	<u>les</u> Water F	==Methand	ol G≃N	aOH	Mail To Company:			
Project Name:	Kipos Anto	Securce	H=Sc	odium Bisulf	fate Solut	ion	l≕Sodiur	n Thiosul	fate J	=Other			Mail To Address:			
Project State:	WI		FILTE (YES	RED? I/NO)	TIN	N	N	T	Γ							
Sampled By (Pri	int): Jon Hell	21	PRESER	VATION	Pick Letter	3	3		1				Invoice To Contact:		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Sampled By (Sig	an): Im John Joke	ž		-									Invoice To Company:			
PO #:		Regulatory Program:			ested								Invoice To Address:			
Data Package	Options MS/MSD	Ma	trix Code	3	(edu		. r									
	evel III (billable)	ple B = Biota C = Charcoal O = Oil	DW = Drinki GW = Groun SW = Surfac	ng Water vd Water ce Water	yses F	E.	101						Invoice To Phone:			
	evel to indecised your sample	e S≃Soli Si≃Siudge COLI	WW = Wast WP = Wipe LECTION	e Water	Anal	1 H	6						CLIENT	LAB C	OMMENTS	Profile #
PACE LAB #		DATE	TIME	MATRIX	20050			<b> </b>					COMMENTS			
001 W	ater from Tan	KS. 10/10	3:25	W		17-	1.74	ļ	ļ					1-1	29413	5-10mly
				ļ			<b>_</b>						<u> </u>	•		
				<u></u>			ļ									
						17635255										
				1			1	1								
								1								
[			+			2 2		1	+							
			1	†					+				·····			
			1				1	1	+	<u> </u>						
			+	+		s 		+	+							
			1					†	+	1	<u> </u>					
	<b></b>		1				1	1	1	1	1					
Rush Turna	around Time Requested - I	Prelims Rel	inquished By		$) \land 1$	ся. И.	Di	ate/Time:			Receive	d By:	Date/Time:	1	PACE P	roject No.
(Rush TA	T subject to approval/surch Date Needed:	harge)	infuished By		~~~~		10	tori	Ø		Receive	d Bv:	t ( De 10 Date/Time	(0)>	UCX.G.	n20
Transmit Prelim	Rush Results by (complete what	t you want):	Vier	har	?	l	0/17/	12-	092	20	X1	int	Uslie 10/17/12	20400	Beceint Temp -	/ 00
Email #1;		Rel	inquished By:				, 6	ate/Time:			Receive	d By:	Date/Time:		Pamet-	
Email #2:	······	Pal	inquished Pur			•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		ate/Time-			Receive	d By:	Date/Timer		OK / A	vəceipi pm Vəfusted
Fax:	·						0						Dater (Inte.		Cooler Cu	istody Seal
Sam specia	nples on HOLD are subject to al pricing and release of liability	Rei	inquished By:				D	ate/Time:			Receive	d By:	Date/Time:		Present / Intact / I	Not Present Not Intact



Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9 Green Bay, WI 54302 (920)469-2436

October 30, 2012

Robyn Seymour Seymour Environmental Services, INC. 2531 Dyreson Road Mc Farland, WI 53558

RE: Project: 100230 KIPPS AUTO SERVICE Pace Project No.: 4069020

Dear Robyn Seymour:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on October 17, 2012. The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the most current TNI standards and the laboratory's Quality Assurance Manual, where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Brian Basten for Dan Milewsky dan.milewsky@pacelabs.com Project Manager

Enclosures



## **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9 Green Bay, WI 54302 (920)469-2436

#### CERTIFICATIONS

Project: 100230 KIPPS AUTO SERVICE Pace Project No.: 4069020

#### Minnesota Certification IDs

1700 Elm Street SE Suite 200, Minneapolis, MN 55414 A2LA Certification #: 2926.01 Alaska Certification #: UST-078 Alaska Certification #MN00064 Arizona Certification #: AZ-0014 Arkansas Certification #: 88-0680 California Certification #: 01155CA Colorado Certification #Pace Connecticut Certification #: PH-0256 EPA Region 8 Certification #: Pace Florida/NELAP Certification #: E87605 Georgia Certification #: 959 Hawaii Certification #Pace Idaho Certification #: MN00064 Illinois Certification #: 200011 Kansas Certification #: E-10167 Louisiana Certification #: 03086 Louisiana Certification #: LA080009 Maine Certification #: 2007029 Maryland Certification #: 322 Michigan DEQ Certification #: 9909 Minnesota Certification #: 027-053-137 Mississippi Certification #: Pace

#### **Green Bay Certification IDs**

1241 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, WI 54302 Florida/NELAP Certification #: E87948 Illinois Certification #: 200050 Kentucky Certification #: 82 Louisiana Certification #: 04168 Minnesota Certification #: 055-999-334

Montana Certification #: MT CERT0092 Nevada Certification #: MN 00064 Nebraska Certification #: Pace New Jersey Certification #: MN-002 New York Certification #: 11647 North Carolina Certification #: 530 North Dakota Certification #: R-036 North Dakota Certification #: R-036A Ohio VAP Certification #: CL101 Oklahoma Certification #: 9507 Oregon Certification #: MN200001 Oregon Certification #: MN300001 Pennsylvania Certification #: 68-00563 Puerto Rico Certification Tennessee Certification #: 02818 Texas Certification #: T104704192 Utah Certification #: MN00064 Virginia/DCLS Certification #: 002521 Virginia/VELAP Certification #: 460163 Washington Certification #: C754 West Virginia Certification #: 382 Wisconsin Certification #: 999407970

New York Certification #: 11888 North Carolina Certification #: 503 North Dakota Certification #: R-150 South Carolina Certification #: 83006001 US Dept of Agriculture #: S-76505 Wisconsin Certification #: 405132750

**REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS** 



## SAMPLE SUMMARY

Project:100230 KIPPS AUTO SERVICEPace Project No.:4069020

Lab ID	Sample ID	Matrix	Date Collected	Date Received
4069020001	WATER FROM TANKS	Water	10/10/12 15:25	10/17/12 09:20

**REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS** 



# SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT

Project:100230 KIPPS AUTO SERVICEPace Project No.:4069020

Lab ID	Sample ID	Method	Analysts	Analytes Reported	Laboratory
4069020001	WATER FROM TANKS	WI MOD GRO	LCM	9	PASI-G
		EPA 1664 OG	AS1	1	PASI-M

**REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS** 



#### **PROJECT NARRATIVE**

Project: 100230 KIPPS AUTO SERVICE

Pace Project No.: 4069020

#### Method: WI MOD GRO

Description:WIGRO GCVClient:SEYMOUR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.Date:October 30, 2012

#### General Information:

1 sample was analyzed for WI MOD GRO. All samples were received in acceptable condition with any exceptions noted below.

#### Hold Time:

The samples were analyzed within the method required hold times with any exceptions noted below.

#### Initial Calibrations (including MS Tune as applicable):

All criteria were within method requirements with any exceptions noted below.

#### Continuing Calibration:

All criteria were within method requirements with any exceptions noted below.

Internal Standards:

All internal standards were within QC limits with any exceptions noted below.

#### Surrogates:

All surrogates were within QC limits with any exceptions noted below.

#### Method Blank:

All analytes were below the report limit in the method blank with any exceptions noted below.

#### Laboratory Control Spike:

All laboratory control spike compounds were within QC limits with any exceptions noted below.

#### Matrix Spikes:

All percent recoveries and relative percent differences (RPDs) were within acceptance criteria with any exceptions noted below.

Additional Comments:



#### **PROJECT NARRATIVE**

Project: 100230 KIPPS AUTO SERVICE

Pace Project No.: 4069020

#### Method: EPA 1664 OG

Description:1664 HEM, Oil and GreaseClient:SEYMOUR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.Date:October 30, 2012

#### **General Information:**

1 sample was analyzed for EPA 1664 OG. All samples were received in acceptable condition with any exceptions noted below.

#### Hold Time:

The samples were analyzed within the method required hold times with any exceptions noted below.

#### Method Blank:

All analytes were below the report limit in the method blank with any exceptions noted below.

#### Laboratory Control Spike:

All laboratory control spike compounds were within QC limits with any exceptions noted below.

#### Matrix Spikes:

All percent recoveries and relative percent differences (RPDs) were within acceptance criteria with any exceptions noted below.

#### **Duplicate Sample:**

All duplicate sample results were within method acceptance criteria with any exceptions noted below.

#### Additional Comments:

This data package has been reviewed for quality and completeness and is approved for release.



Project: 100230 KIPPS AUTO SERVICE

Pace Project No.: 4069020

Sample: WATER FROM TANKS	Lab ID:	4069020001	Collected	d: 10/10/12	2 15:25	Received: 10	0/17/12 09:20 Ma	atrix: Water	
Parameters	Results	Units	LOQ	LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
WIGRO GCV	Analytica	I Method: WI M	OD GRO						
Benzene	16300 t	ıg/L	250	97.2	250		10/18/12 18:44	71-43-2	
Ethylbenzene	2330 u	ıg/L	250	104	250		10/18/12 18:44	100-41-4	
Methyl-tert-butyl ether	113000 u	ıg/L	250	95.2	250		10/18/12 18:44	1634-04-4	
Toluene	31100 L	ıg/L	250	104	250		10/18/12 18:44	108-88-3	
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	3280 <b>ເ</b>	ig/L	250	108	250		10/18/12 18:44	95-63-6	
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	930 u	ig/L	250	98.8	250		10/18/12 18:44	108-67-8	
m&p-Xylene	11800 u	ig/L	500	218	250		10/18/12 18:44	179601-23-1	
o-Xylene	5790 L	ıg/L	250	95.2	250		10/18/12 18:44	95-47-6	
Surrogates		-							
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S)	104 %	6.	80-120		250		10/18/12 18:44	98-08-8	
1664 HEM, Oil and Grease	Analytical	Method: EPA 1	664 OG						
Oil and Grease	5.1 n	ng/L	4.7	0.94	1		10/25/12 12:40		

Date: 10/30/2012 08:16 AM



QC Batch: GCV/9179		Analysis Met	nod: W	I MOD GRO		
QC Batch Method: WI MOD G	RO	Analysis Des	cription: W	WIGRO GCV Water		
Associated Lab Samples: 4069	9020001					
METHOD BLANK: 695673	34	Matrix:	Water		while field	
Associated Lab Samples: 4069	020001					
		Blank	Reporting			
Parameter	Units	Result	Limit	Analyzed	Qualifiers	
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	ug/L	<0.43	1.0	10/18/12 10:59		
I,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	ug/L	<0.40	1.0	10/18/12 10:59		
Benzene	ug/L	<0.39	1.0	10/18/12 10:59		
Ethylbenzene	ug/L	<0.41	1.0	10/18/12 10:59		
n&p-Xylene	ug/L	<0.87	2.0	10/18/12 10:59		
Vlethyl-tert-butyl ether	ug/L	<0.38	1.0	10/18/12 10:59		
o-Xylene	ug/L	<0.38	1.0	10/18/12 10:59		
oluene	ug/L	<0.42	1.0	10/18/12 10:59		
a.a.Trifluorotoluene (S)	%.	104	80-120	10/18/12 10:59		

LABORATORY CONTROL SA	MPLE & LCSD: 695674		695675							
		Spike	LCS	LCSD	LCS	LCSD	% Rec		Max	
Parameter	Units	Conc.	Result	Result	% Rec	% Rec	Limits	RPD	RPD	Qualifiers
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	ug/L	20	18.7	18.9	93	94	80-120	1	20	
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	ug/L	20	19.6	19.7	98	99	80-120	1	20	
Benzene	ug/L	20	21.1	21.1	105	106	80-120	0	20	
Ethylbenzene	ug/L	20	20.3	20.3	102	102	80-120	0	20	
m&p-Xylene	ug/L	40	40.7	40.6	102	102	80-120	0	20	
Methyl-tert-butyl ether	ug/L	20	18.8	18.7	94	94	80-120	1	20	
o-Xylene	ug/L	20	20.3	20.4	101	102	80-120	0	20	
Toluene	ug/L	20	20.7	20.7	103	103	80-120	0	20	
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S)	%.				103	103	80-120			

MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SI	PIKE DUPLICATI	E: 69606	1		696062							
	40	68953009	MS Spike	MSD Spike	MS	MSD	MS	MSD	% Rec		Max	
Parameter	Units	Result	, Conc.	Conc.	Result	Result	% Rec	% Rec	Limits	RPD	RPD	Qual
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	ug/L	975	200	200	1370	1370	198	195	10-200	0	20	•
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	ug/L	226	200	200	520	515	147	145	56-169	1	20	
Benzene	ug/L	412	200	200	647	654	118	121	33-173	1	20	
Ethylbenzene	ug/L	313	200	200	553	557	120	122	49-158	1	20	
m&p-Xylene	ug/L	832	400	400	1370	1370	134	135	44-163	0	20	
Methyl-tert-butyl ether	ug/L	<3.8	200	200	194	199	97	99	80-130	3	20	
o-Xylene	ug/L	119	200	200	352	354	116	117	64-140	0	20	
Toluene	ug/L	27.1	200	200	257	256	115	114	79-132	0	20	
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S)	%.						105	105	80-120			

Date: 10/30/2012 08:16 AM

## **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**

Page 8 of 11



Project: 100230 KIPPS	AUTO SERVICE						
Pace Project No.: 4069020							
QC Batch: WET/28237		Analysis Me	ethod:	EPA 1664 OG			
QC Batch Method: EPA 1664 OG	i	Analysis Description: 1664 HEM			ind Grease		
Associated Lab Samples: 406902	20001						
METHOD BLANK: 1317950		Matrix	: Water	<u></u>			
Associated Lab Samples: 406902	20001						
Parameter	Units	Blank Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Qualifier	-s	
Oil and Grease	mg/L		5.	1 10/25/12 12:	40		
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE	: 1317951						
Parameter	Units	Spike Conc.	LCS Result	LCS % Rec	% Rec Limits	Qualifiers	
Oil and Grease	mg/L	40.8	42.7	104	78-114		
MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE:	1317952						
Parameter	Units	10209655001 Result	1 Spike Conc.	MS Result	MS % Rec	% Rec Limits	Qualifiers
Oil and Grease	mg/L	1	ND 45.5	44.3	92	78-114	
SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1317953				t.			
		10209270001	Dup		Max		
Parameter	Units	Result	Result	RPD		Qualifiers	
Oil and Grease	mg/L	ND	2.0	J	1	В	



#### QUALIFIERS

Project: 100230 KIPPS AUTO SERVICE Pace Project No.: 4069020

#### DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to changes in sample preparation, dilution of the sample aliquot, or moisture content.

ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted reporting limit.

MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

PRL - Pace Reporting Limit.

RL - Reporting Limit.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine (8270 listed analyte) decomposes to Azobenzene.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.

LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

**DUP - Sample Duplicate** 

**RPD - Relative Percent Difference** 

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.

#### LABORATORIES

PASI-G Pace Analytical Services - Green Bay

PASI-M Pace Analytical Services - Minneapolis



## QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Project:100230 KIPPS AUTO SERVICEPace Project No.:4069020

Lab ID	Sample ID	QC Batch Method	QC Batch	Analytical Method	Analytical Batch
4069020001	WATER FROM TANKS	WI MOD GRO	GCV/9179		
4069020001	WATER FROM TANKS	EPA 1664 OG	WET/28237		

# **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**

	Sample Condition Upon Pa	Pace 1241	Analytical Services, Inc. Bellevue Street, Suite 9 Green Bay, WI 54302
Pace Analytical		celhr	
Client Nar	ne: Seimour	Project #	4071954
Courier: Fed Ex TUPS, TUSPS	Client Deommercial E Pace	e Other Nunha	m
Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present:	/es Seals intact:	res Tino Optio	ntal ang stor 44 an
Custody Seal on Samples Present:	ves 🕅 Seals intact: [] y	res [ no Proj	Due Date
Packing Material: TBubble Wrap	Bubble Bags None Other	Roi	Nanie
Thermometer Used NA	Type of Ice: Net Blue Dry No	one 🥂 Samples on ice, c	poling process has begun.
Tomo Plant Property Cives A po			n contonto
Temp should be above freezing to 6°C for all sample	except Biota	Date: 12-1	4-12-)
Biota Samples should be received $\leq 0^{\circ}$ C.	- Comments:	Initials:	Ser
Chain of Custody Present:	ZYYes DNO DNA 1.		
Chain of Custody Filled Out	DYES DNO DINA 2. MCON	nplete	12/14/12 tu
Chain of Custody Relinquished:	AYes INO INA 3.	/	
Sampler Name & Signature on COC:	ØŸes □No □N/A 4		
Samples Arrived within Hold Time:	XYes INO INVA 5.		
Short Hold Time Analysis (<72hr):	Liyes DNO DN/A 6.		
Rush Turn Around Time Requested:			
Sufficient Volume:	Žiyes 🗆 No 🗆 N/A 8.		
Correct Containers Used:			
-Pace Containers Used:			
Containers Intact:	Aves INO IN/A 10.		r
Filtered volume received for Dissolved tests	Dyes DNo DNA 11.		processor eliminatio
Sample Labels match COC:	12.003 m	atched by date t	time sample
-Includes date/time/ID/Analysis Matrix:	labelID	does not match (	OC FMH12/14/12
All containers needing preservation have been checked.	Dyes DNo DNA 13		
All containers needing preservation are found to be in			
compliance with EPA recommendation.	Initial when	Lot # of added	
exceptions: VOA, coliform, TOC, 0&G, WI-DRO (water)	RYes DNo completed	preservative	
Samples checked for dechlorination:	OYes ONO ONVA 14.	······································	
Headspace în VOA Vials ( >6mm):	□Yes □No ZN/A 15.		
Trip Blank Present:	Dyes DNo DN/A 16.		
Trip Blank Custody Seals Present			
Pace Trip Blank Lot # (if purchased): Client Notification/ Resolution:		Field Data Required	? Y / N
Person Contacted:	Date/Time:	•	<b>、</b>
The analysis in Lest	mac PM m	opified. Fell	let in
Ren client.	12/14/12 Stu	<i>V</i>	
	MALT C. N.M.	Deter 12	111.10

Note: Whenever there is a discrepancy affecting North Carolina compliance samples, a copy of this form will be sent to the North Carolina DEHNR Certification Office (i.e. out of hold, incorrect preservative, out of temp, incorrect containers)

F-GB-C-031-Rev.00 (29Sept2011) SCUR Form